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Kuriki Manufacture Co., Ltd. is an ISO9001 certified manufacturing 
company focus on making architectural hardware and bathroom 
accessories, such as lever handle, hinged and sliding door fittings, 
toilet paper holder, towel bar, etc. 

In more than 50 years, we are committed to helping everyone live 
more comfortably by producing Japanese high-quality products. 
We understand that a good product does not only mean 
well-functioning. A good product should cover safety, universality, 
and aesthetically pleasing design. We always put our best effort 
into creating a product that can cover all of those fields, and 
several times now, our products have won the Good Design Award 
and achieved patents and utility models.

Until now, our bathroom lever handle still occupies the largest 
share in Japan, and the big residential developers here also widely 
adopt our products. But, most importantly, they have gained trust 
from the customers in the international markets. Our hotel lever, 
for example,  is now used in well-known hotels, namely Swissotel 
the Stamford- Singapore, Village Hotel Sentosa- Singapore, The 
Outpost Hotel- Singapore, The Standard King Power- Thailand, 
Waldorf Astoria- Thailand. In the upcoming years, together with 
the growing number of customers, we will continue to be a leading 
manufacturer in providing hardware for residential and buildings 
in general.

About 
Kuriki  Manufacture
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Icon guide The following icons symbolize the features of the products in this catalog.

◁ Water Resistant
　 The product can be used in the bathroom.

◁ Digging Necessary
　 To install a product, you will need to drill or dig into the door, frame, wall, etc. 

◁ Good Design Award
　 The product won the Good Design Award selected by Ministry of International 
     Trade and Industry.

◁ Rectangle Plate
　 The product has a rectangle strike plate and faceplate. 

◁ Round Plate
　 The product has a round strike plate and faceplate. 

◁ Load Capacity
　 The product is applicable on doors with a maximum weight shown in the icon.

◁ Door Thickness
　 The product is applicable on doors with a specific door thickness shown in the 
     icon.

◁ Screwdriver
　 The product can be installed easily using a screwdriver.

◁ No Tools
　 The product can be installed easily without using any tools.

◁ Adhesive Necessary
　 To install a product, you will need a suitable adhesive to combine parts.  

◁ Build to Order
　 The product is not built until a confirmed order for the product is received. 

28～36mm

OK

30kg

OK

◁ Patent and Design Patent
　 The product has an exclusive right given for either utility or design patent.  

KURIKI, delivering safe and convenient products for everyone.

Smart Door Stop
Door Keeper
Hinged Door Closer
Pivot Hinge
Hinge
Door Stop
Door Louver
Flush Bolt

Door Par ts

Knob
Closet Handle
Privacy Door Pull
Handle
Hanger Rail
Hanger Pipe
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Laundry Pipe
Towel Ring
Towel Bar
Paper Holder

Cabinet Par ts

Accessories

Round Bar Handrail
Free Joint
Ring Joint
Handrail only

Handrai I

TS Hook Lock
NS Automatic Hook Lock
Sliding Door Soft Closer
Roller Door
Outset Sliding Door Parts
Bar Handle
Big Bar Pull
Resin Pull, Metal Pull

Lever Handles
Lock Case
Strike

 Lever Handles
 Lock Case
 Strike

Lever Handles
for the room

Lever Handles
for the bathroom

Patent



Adjustment Method

Adjust the depth of the adjustable strike by 
turning the screw shown in the picture. 
Make sure that the latch fits perfectly into 
it to prevent a rattle, thus the door can 
function well. 

Hinged Door Adjustment

Front-back 
adjusting screw

Adjustable-strike adjustment.

Adjust the door position to the sides by turning the adjusting screw 
in the upper and lower pivot hinges. 

Right-left 
adjusting screw

Pivot Hinge (Upper Body)

Loosen the fixing screws in the lower pivot hinge and reposition it 
horizontally to create a proper vertical door position. Do not forget 
to fasten the screws once you finish the adjustment.

Adjustable 
Strike

Pivot Hinge (Upper Plate)

Pivot Hinge (Lower Plate)

Fixing screws 
for upper (4pcs)

Pivot Hinge (Upper Plate)

Right-left 
adjusting screw

Pivot Hinge (Lower Body)

Pivot Hinge (Lower Plate)

Fixing screws 
(3pcs)

Adjust the door position up and down by turning the adjusting screw 
in the upper and lower pivot hinges. 

up and down

front and back

Inclined doors.

The door hits the side jamb.

The door hits the sill/ flooring.

①

②

③

④

④

①

②

③

①
③

Pivot Hinge (Lower Body)

Pivot Hinge (Upper Body)

Problem Solution

After

Before

Before

After

Before

After

Pivot Hinge (Lower)

Up-down
adjusting screw    

right and left

right and left

front and back

Sliding Door Adjustment

Hook Lock Strike

Adjust the strike plate, so the hook falls down properly by adjusting 
the screws shown in the pictures. Do not forget to fasten the screw 
once you're done with the adjustment.

Door Roller (Lower)

Hung Door Roller

depth

Adjustable Platedepth

up and down

Strike
Lock Case

Sliding Door SideSide Frame

Inclined sliding doors.

Door Roller (Upper)

①

②

Adjust the sliding door up and down by turning the adjusting screw. 

Up-down 
adjusting screw

Door Roller (Lower)Hung Door Roller

Up-down 
adjusting screw

Right-left 
adjusting screw

Hung Door Roller

Right-left 
adjusting screw

Right-left 
adjusting screw

Door Roller (Upper & Lower)

Adjust the sliding door to the sides by turning the adjusting screw. 

Front-back 
adjusting 
screw

Up-down 
adjusting 
screw

Adjustable Strike The hook lock does not work well.

③

The sliding door rattles.④

It is possible to reduce the rattle of the 
sliding door by adjusting the screwn 
shown in the above picture. 

Tension 
adjustment screw

③

②

Hung Door RollerDoor Roller (Upper)

Problem Solution

Before

Before

After

After

There is a gap between the door 
and the side jamb when the sliding 
door is in the closing position.

③

① ①

①①

②

②
②

④

④tension

right and left

right and left

up and down

up and down

up and down

tension
front and back

right and left

up and down

Door Roller (Lower)

right and left

up and down
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· Through different approaches in material, function, performance, design, and production cost, 
  we provide high-quality products at an affordable cost. 
· All lever handles and lock cases have passed strict endurance tests. 
· Providing a wide range of designs to suit your living space. 

FL (Backset 51)
A set of lock made of low-priced steel.
 
Material：〈Case〉Steel 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Faceplate: Rectangle, Round

FT (Backset 51)
A tubular lock that is easy to install on the 
door. 
Material：〈Case〉ZDC 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Faceplate: Round

FR (Backset 51)
A set of lock made of low-priced steel.
 
Material：〈Case〉Steel 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Faceplate: Rectangle, Round

Type

1
Passage

Lock

Reference Diagram Example of Use

2
Privacy

Lock

3
Indicator

Lock

FU (Backset 32, 51）
A set of lock made of stainless steel with 
excellent durability.
Material：〈Case・Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Metal Fablic 〈Front〉Hairline
Faceplate: Rectangle

KU (Backset 32）
A set of lock case made of resin with a 
soundproof features.
Material：〈Case・Front〉Resin
Finishing：〈Case・Front〉Pearl White
Faceplate: Rectangle

LU (Backset 32）
A set of lock case made of resin with a 
soundproof features.
Material：〈Case〉Resin 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case・Front〉Silver
Faceplate: Rectangle

Concept

The cylinder lock is installed in the door 
that need to be locked from inside using a 
thumb turn and from outside using a key, 
such as main door or any other private 
room.

The indicator lock is installed in the door 
that need to display a lock sign. 
It can be used in a bathroom and a toilet. 
In an emergency situation, someone can 
open the lock from outside by a tool.

The privacy lock is installed in the door 
that can be locked inside of the room. 
In an emergency situation, someone can 
open it from outside by a tool.

The passage lock is installed in the door 
of a room that doesn't need a lock, such 
as a closet, children's room, living room, 
dining room, etc.

Locks Function

Lock Cases Type

5
Cylinder

Lock
Built

to
Order

Front width Backset
32mm･51mm

Door 
Thickness

Lever Handles

Front

Case

What is a Backset ？
Backset is the distance from the faceplate to the center 
of the lever handle or thumb turn installed on the door.

How to measure the backset ？
Use a length measurement tool to measure the distance 
from the side edge of the door to the center of the hole 
where you put the lever handle or thumb turn on the door.

Inside Outside

Thumbturn
Plate for 
emergency unlock 

Inside Outside

Thumbturn
Display Plate for 
emergency unlock

OutsideInside

Thumbturn Cylinder lock

OutsideInside

02 03

Lever Handles
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Aquila

Lever Handles List

DracoCrux Fornax

PavoMusca

Pyxis

Sagitta

Lyra

Norma AP4 (bottom fix)/
BP4 (side fix)

Finishing List

ＳＷ (Satin Silver)

Passage Lock Privacy Lock

（BS51）

ＦＬ

Indicator Lock Cylinder Lock
Metal

１Ｍ １Ｃ
Metal

２Ｃ
Metal

３Ｃ
Metal

５Ｃ

（BS51）

ＦＴ

Metal
１Ｍ １Ｃ

Metal
２Ｃ

Metal
３Ｃ

（BS51）

ＦＲ

Metal
１Ｍ

Metal
２Ｍ

Metal
３Ｍ

（BS32）

ＦＵ

Metal
１Ｃ １Ｅ ２Ｃ

Metal
３Ｃ ３Ｅ

（BS51）

ＦＵ

Metal
１Ｍ １Ｃ １Ｋ

Metal
２Ｃ ２Ｋ

Metal
３Ｃ ３Ｋ

（BS32）

ＫＵ

Metal
１Ｊ

Metal Metal
３Ｊ

２Ｅ
Resin

１Ｅ
Resin

３Ｅ２Ａ２Ｅ
Resin

１Ｆ
Resin

２Ｊ ２Ｆ ３Ｆ

The finishing color is adjusted to match the lever handle.

１Ｌ ２Ｌ ３Ｌ ５Ｌ

１Ｌ ２Ｌ ３Ｌ

（BS32）

ＬＵ

Metal
１Ｔ ２Ｓ１Ｓ

ResinResin

２Ａ
Metal

２Ｄ

HydraGrus

Bootes

Cygnus Volans

SG (Satin Gold)

AS (Alumite Silver) AG (Alumite Gold)

SB (Satin Black)

PG (Gold Plated)

SA (Satin Amber)

CR (Chrome Plated)

AA (Alumite Amber)

SN (Soft Nickel)

PC (Pearl Chrome)

SPC (Shot Pearl Chrome)

CG (Champagne Gold) BC (BS Chrome)

SCG (Shot Champagne Gold) SBC (Shot BS Chrome)

Type 01 Type 03Type 02 Type 04

Type 05 Type 07Type 06 Type 08

Type 09 Type 11Type 10 Type 131

Type 14 Type 16Type 15
(Resin Lever) 

Escutcheon Type

04 05

Lever Handles
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FL(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｃ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 Ｌ Rectangle SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｌ Rectangle PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｃ Oval AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｌ Rectangle

Ｃ Oval
Ｌ Rectangle

FT(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｃ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 Ｌ Rectangle SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｌ Rectangle PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｃ Oval AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｌ Rectangle

FR(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 1 Passage Lock Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 2 Privacy Lock Ｍ Round SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 3 Indicator Lock Ｍ Round CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

FU32(BS32)※２ Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｃ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25～28

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｅ Rectangle SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 29～33
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome 34～36
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 Ｃ Oval SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｅ Rectangle CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｃ Oval AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｅ Rectangle AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

※４ 2 Privacy Lock Ａ Oval WH Pale white 25～26
(Resin) BK Black 27～28

(Resin) 29～33
34

35～39

FU51(BS51)
※２ Aquila 01

※３ Pyxis 09 Ｃ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25
(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｋ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 28～33

Draco 03
※３ Cygnus 11 Ｅ Rectangle SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome

Fornax 04
※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold

Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｋ Oval PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｅ Rectangle AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｃ Oval
Ｋ Oval
Ｅ Rectangle

※４ 1 Passage Lock Ｍ Round WH Pale white 25～26
BK Black 28

(Resin) 2 Privacy Lock Ａ Oval 29
(Resin) 30～34

KU(BS32) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｊ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25

(Resin) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｆ Rectangle SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 28～33
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 Ｊ Oval SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｆ Rectangle CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｊ Oval AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｆ Rectangle AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

※４ 2 Privacy Lock Ｄ Oval W White 25～26
(Resin) 28～29(ﾌﾛﾝﾄ22)

(Resin) 30～32
33

LU(BS32) Fornax 04
※３ 1 Passage Lock T Oval AS Alumite silver 30

(Resin) CR Chrome Plated

※４ 1 Passage Lock S Oval WH Pale white 30
(Resin) BK Black

(Resin) 2 Privacy Lock S Oval
(Resin)

Quantity

ー ー ー ー ー ー

Lock Case Type

（Backset）※１ Locks Function
Escutcheon

Type
Finishing Color

Door
Thickness

※５

Lever Handles

ー

Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

3 Indicator Lock

1

Privacy Lock

Cylinder Lock

1 Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

5

3

3

 (bottom fix）

1 Passage Lock

Indicator Lock

1 Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

Indicator Lock

1 Passage Lock

2

3 Indicator Lock

Indicator Lock

  AP4

  AP4

  AP4

3

2 Privacy Lock

 (side fix）

  BP4
 (side fix）

 (bottom fix）

 (bottom fix）

Please refer to page 7 for ordering customized products.Product No. List Build to order method

＋ ＋ ＋ ＋

Product Number  Handle Fixation Faceplate Width Faceplate Type Strike Plate
Please refer to 
page 6 for product 
number.

The standard is the 
bottom fix type. 
Please specify if 
you want the side 
fix type. 

The standard width 
is 25mm. The 22mm 
width is only 
available for FU and 
KU type.

The standard for FL, 
FT, and FR type is 
round. The rectangle 
type is also available 
for FL, FR type. 
Meanwhile, FU, KU, 
LU can only use 
rectangle type. 

Please specify if 
you don't need the 
strike plate or want 
a different type 
other than the 
standard.

Picture Ａ Picture Ｂ Picture Ｃ Picture Ｄ Picture Ｅ

Standard specification Customized

Lock Case
Type Lever Handle Locks 

Function
Escutcheon 
Type Finish Door

Thickness Quantity Handle 
Fixation

Faceplate 
Width

Faceplate 
Type

Strike 
Plate

Picture Ａ
Customized ＦＬ Muscaｰ ２ Ｃｰ ｰ ＳＧ 28mm ○pcs Only

standard Rectangle ＦType

Picture Ｂ
Customized ＦＴ Aquilaｰ １ Ｍｰ ｰ ＳＷ 30mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｃ
Standard ＦＲ Lyraｰ ３ Ｍｰ ｰ ＣＲ 35mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｄ
Standard ＦＵ３２ Fornaxｰ ２ Ｃｰ ｰ ＡＳ 25mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｅ
Customized ＫＵ ＡＰ４ｰ ２ Ｄｰ ｰ Ｗ 30mm ○pcs 

Only
standard ＰType

Only
standard Rectangle Blank

(Standard)

Only
standard

Bottom fix 22mm Only
standard NA

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

※１：The escutcheon type depends on the type of lock case. Please be careful when specifying the product number. 
※２：Only FU lock case has two kind of backsets, 32 and 51.
※３：Alumite finish can only applied for Aquila (01), Draco (03), Fornax (04), Norma (15) handle.
※４：AP4 and BP4 type handles cannot be fitted in FL, FT, and FR lock case.
※５：Please contact the Sales Division " tianjin6@kuriki-ss.co.jp "  if your door thickness is not listed on page 6.
※６：Our standard lock case is suitable for a right-hand door. Please refer to the product manual if you want to 
          change it to fit on left-hand door. 

Picture Ｆ

Picture Ｆ
Customized ＬＵ ＢＰ４ｰ ２ Ｓｰ ｰ ＷＨ 30mm ○pcs Side fix Only

standard NA

Example on How to Write a Product Number when Ordering

Only
standard

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)
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φ
48

8

120

φ
20

35 59

130
１Ｍ－CR

φ
48

8

118

27

66

130

３M－CR ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｊ－CR２Ｅ－ＳＷ

１Ｍ－ＳＷ

３Ｃ－ＣＲ ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｆ－CR２Ｃ－ＣＲ

Aquila
This lever comes with a column shape that 
gives to the handle a symmetrical and elegant 
look.The grip part is designed with a perfect 
diameter to create comfort and safety.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Left-Hand Right-Hand

We determine the right-hand or left-hand door by standing in the side of the door where you can see the hinges. 
If they are on your right side, then it is a right-hand door. Meanwhile, if they are on your left side, then it is a 
left-hand door.

Kuriki Standard

Example (Foreign Countries)

Right Hand

Outside

Door Hinges Inside

Outside

Inside Door Hinges

Left Hand

Door Hinges Outside

Inside Inside

Outside Door Hinges

Right Hand ReverseLeft Hand Reverse

Door 
Hinges

Door 
Hinges

Crux
This lever has a beautiful, slim streamline 
design and a comfortable grip to give a perfect 
little touch to your room. 

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Explanation of Right-Hand and Left-Hand Type 01

Type 02

08 09
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28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

１Ｍ－SA

３M－ＣＲ 2C－SA3C－SG1Ｃ－SW

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２C－PG1C－ＳＷ３Ｃ－PG

１Ｍ－CR

Draco
This lever has an adequate thickness to make you 
feel comfortable when gripping it. The design is 
also perfect to be used in a room with any ambiance.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Fornax
This simple and timeless design lever with an 
ideal grip thickness and a round-shaped edge 
creates comfort and safety.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Grus
This popular lever has been adapted in a 
five-stars hotel. Provided with a beautiful lining 
design, this is an ideal lever in terms of 
aesthetic and functionality.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKHydra
This lever has a vast surface with a rounded 
shape on both edges, creating a gentle-looking 
and luxurious lever handle at the same time. 

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

65
.8

φ
48

8

118

φ
48

854 10
25

110

φ
48

8

110

22
35 54

120

φ
48

8

110

22
10 54

120

１Ｍ－ＳＧ

３Ｍ－ＣＲ ３Ｃ－ＳＷ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－ＡＳ ２Ｆ－ＣＲ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＡＳ

Type 03

Type 04

Type 05

Type 06
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１Ｍ－ＳＷ

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ１Ｃ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－ＳＷ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｍ－ＳＧ

１Ｍ－ＰＧ

３Ｃ－ＣＲ ３Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｋ－ＳＷ３Ｃ－ＳＷ

１Ｍ－ＰＧ

φ
48

8

27

115

64

125

φ
48

8

28

115

25

55

125

Pyxis
The curved line of this lever is reminiscent of 
the water and wind flow. This lever creates a 
unique appearance and a comfortable gripping.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKLyra
This lever has a short and roundish design, 
creating a unique style, perfect for giving a 
statement in their room.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Musca
The design of this lever is inspired by the smooth 
curve of a birdʼs feather. This lever is lightweight 
and the curved design creates comfortable and 
easy gripping.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Pavo
This lever has a convex design to fit the palm. 
The ideal thickness is also adjusted to create 
comfortable gripping.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

φ
48

8

42

78

20 64

88

φ
48

8
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30 64

132
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Type 07

Type 08

Type 09
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１Ｍ－ＰＧ

２Ｋ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｆ－ＣＲ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

2C－ＳＧ1L－ＳＧ ３Ｃ－ＰＧ２Ｆ－ＣＲ

φ
48

8

118

8
14
.5

22 62

133

φ
48

8

108

10
20 61

119.5

ＳＷ・SA・ＳＧ・SB・ＣＲ・ＰＧ

※The shape varies slightly depending on the finish.

ＡＳ・AA・ＡＧ

8
φ
48

6322

120

130.5

13

１Ｍ－ＳA

2Ｍ－SG ２L－SG2Ｃ－ＳG２Ｃ－SA

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－CR ２C－PG3M－CR3Ｍ－PG

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Cygnus
This lever has an adequate weight and a convex 
shape. Not only it emphasizes the comfort of 
usability, but it also creates the sense of casual 
perfect for a room with minimal decoration.  

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Volans
This lever has a basic round bar with a raised 
part in the middle of the lever, offering a unique 
design.

 Material：Zinc
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

23

φ
48

115

24
.5

8

60
.8

8

77

133

φ
48

φ
24

Sagitta
This solid lever is heavier than the others. The 
angled cutting combines with the bent gripping 
part creates an unquestionably unique design. 
 
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKNorma
This slim and simple lever is suitable for a room 
with less decoration and a modern ambiance. 
This lever has also been adapted in a five-stars 
hotel. 
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Type 11

Type 131

Type 14

Type 15
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１Ｍ－ＷＨ

２Ａ－ＷＨ ２Ｓ－ＷＨ２Ｄ－Ｗ

Lock Case Set

１Ｓ－ＷＨ

ＡＰ Type
(bottom fix)

ＢＰ Type
(side fix)

AP4 ・BP4 Type
(Resin Lever)
This lever combines simple design and strong 
durability, suitable for bathroom use. The AP4 type 
has a bottom fix screw, while the BP4 has a side 
fix screw.
 
 Material：Resin
 Standard Finish：WH･W・BK

25~34mm

OK

2A－BK

98

11

118

24
14

53
.5

38

20
39

106

39
.5

2Ｃ－ＣＲ ３M－ＣＲ3C－ＳＷ２Ｃ－SG

128

68

138

φ
48 φ

20

8

φ
20

１Ｍ－SW

Bootes
This is also one of the popular lever that's been 
adapted in a five-stars hotel. This lever has a 
solid design and an excellent functionality 
suitable for your room.
 
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

SENSUSAKURA

Type 16
28~40mm

OK

16 17
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Material：Stainless, Steel, Resin
Finish/Color：Barrel Polishing
Adjustment Range：Front-Back±2mm

Adjustable Strike 
Product No Specification Function
227-011 F Type
227-012  Small door
227-013 P Type
227-014  Small door
Screw included： 

〈F Type〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

〈P Type〉
 3.5×22 Flat head wood screw 2pcs

Standard Strike
Standard strike is a fixed type.

Ｆ Type

Material：Stainless, Steel

Standard Strike
Product No Finish/Color
227-010 Hairline 
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Adjustable Strike 
The depth of the strike can be easily adjusted using 
a screwdriver without losing the fixed screws.

Ｐ Type

For small door

40
.2

Ｆ Type
16 18
34

4

16 26
42

17

34 56 70

15.9 2.2

For small door
1.5 291.5 29

16.5～20.5 8.5～12.5

For small door

3

22.71.8

29
12.5 16.5

3.
5

1.8 22.7

7054

12.5 28.5
41

28

17.5

32

2.911.7

Ｐ Type

18.5～22.5 6.5～10.5

For small door

12.5 1.5

29 5846

12.5 26.5
39

2

2 21 16

28

FL Lock Case Cutaway View
■Appropriate door thickness ２８~３６ｍｍ

･･･Shows the cut out part.

 Standard Faceplate
(Rectangle faceplate is available)

15

25R6
2-M3.5
Countersink

21

26.5

3914

1.5

29

2

16
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.5

584628

Standard Strike Faceplate

Round Escutcheon (M Type) Passage Lock

φ24
Through hole
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Through hole 
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φ24
Through hole 

Oval Escutcheon (C Type)

Rectangle Escutcheon (L Type)

φ
17

φ
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3.4 10 14.410

φ16mm Through hole 
(Privacy,Indicator.Cylinder)

φ9 Through hole 
(Privacy,Indicator)

φ24
Through hole 

Installation View
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7
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φ9 Through hole 

φ9 Through hole 
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φ9 Through hole 

φ9 Through hole 
(Privacy,Indicator)φ16mm Through hole 

(Privacy,Indicator.Cylinder)

φ9 Through hole 
(Cylinder)

18 19

Lever Handles

Afterm
arket  Parts

Euro  Series
Cabinet  Parts ・

 H
andrail

Accessories
Sliding  D

oor  Parts
D
oor  Parts

Lever  H
andles



FT Lock Case Cutaway View
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ

FR Lock Case Cutaway View
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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26.5
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1.5
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16
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584628

19

8
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36
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20
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φ24
Through hole

10 15
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Through hole 
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 Standard Faceplate
(Rectangle faceplate is available)

43
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φ
17

φ
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88

1010 14.43.4

φ38

BS51

Privacy Lock・Indicator Lock

2-φ9
Through hole 

φ24
Through hole 

φ30
Through hole
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43

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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Standard Strike
Faceplate

Round Escutcheon (M Type) Passage Lock

Installation View

Standard Strike Faceplate Round Escutcheon (M Type) Passage Lock

Oval Escutcheon (C Type)

Rectangle Escutcheon (L Type)

Installation View
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FU (BS51) Lock Case Cutaway View
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ
■Special Feature Lock (Available for Customization)
    We can provide a lock with a special feature, a mechanism that automatically unlocks the door if someone 
    accidentally locks the door, even when the door is closing. 

FU (BS32) Lock Case Cutaway View

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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BS32
φ24
Through hole

2-φ8
Through hole

Case Depth 48

30

65

48

38

17
.5

411
2025

40

10

58

10

15

Cutaway View

20
21

10
10

10
0

39

98

17
.5

25

28
29
.5

φ32 Through hole

40
58

15

108

2098

Rectangle Escutcheon (E Type)
Privacy Lock・Indicator Lock

10
38

10
0

65
17
.5

20 BS32
φ24 Through hole

2-φ8
Through hole

Case Depth 48

411

30

Cutaway View

20
10

10
21

39 10
0

17
.5

28

φ28 Through hole

3-φ8 Through hole

20

20

20

40
.5

30

10
0

59
.5

For Aluminum Frame Door

4
BS32

6080

･･･Shows the cut out part.
12

Oval Escutcheon (K Type) Passage Lock

Privacy Lock・Indicator Lock

65
17
.5

20

22
.5

55
.5

25

1010

15

BS51

Case Depth 67

17 17

45

φ24 Through hole

3-φ8 Through hole

48

411

10

20

10

59
.5

21

10
0

39

79

17
.5

BS51

φ32
Through hole

3-φ8 Through hole

23
56

79

Case Depth 67

φ24 Through hole
17 17

45

25

15

108 10

65

20

20

10
0

17
.5

411

28
20

21
39

59
.5

17 17

φ28 Through hole

4-φ8 Through hole

60
20

20

28
20

40
.5

10
0

59
.5

4
BS51

80

21

26.5

3914

1.5

29

2

16

4628 58

53
25

22

29
.5

80
53

25
22

80

53
22

25

80

10
10

53
22

25

80

17
.5

■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ
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Installation View
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LU Lock Case Cutaway View

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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■Appropriate door thickness ３０ｍｍ
KU Lock Case Cutaway View
■Appropriate door thickness ２５，２８，３０，３３ｍｍ

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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Adjustable range： Up- down ±5 mm, right- left ±5 mm, 
                     front- back ±4 mm
Material：〈Main unit/ Spool bracket〉Resin, Steel
               〈Liner〉Steel

Hinged Door Soft Closer
Product No.
LH RH    Door Weight    Finish/Color
312-021 312-025    10~30kg    Gold Painting 
312-022 312-026   （98~294N）    Silver Painting
312-023 312-027   ※1    Gray
312-024 312-028     Brown
312-051 312-055    45kg    Gold Painting
312-052 312-056   （441N）    Silver Painting
312-053 312-057   ※2    Gray
312-054 312-058       Brown
Screw included：

〈Bracket〉
 4×30 Binding head tapping screw 2pcs

〈Main unit〉
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 2pcs
 4×20 Flat head tapping screw 3pcs
 M4×12 Pan head machine screw 2pcs
 M4 Flat washer 2pcs

Hinged Door Soft Closer

This door closer is suitable for indoor use, either on a new or an existing door. 
It helps to reduce the unpleasant noise of the door hitting the frame and prevent
it from slamming shut. The door closer will decelerate the speed of the door 
at ±40 mm towards the end and automatically pull the door to close perfectly. 
The installation can be done easily using the attached pattern paper. Once installed, 
the closing speed can be adjusted. Compared to the other products, ours has 
outstanding durability as it has passed 500,000 times during the performance test.

Gold Painting (R)

Door Installation Liner

Silver Painting (R)Brown (R)

Gray (R)

OK

45kg

※1 Recommended door weight：10~25kg
※2 Recommended door weight：26~40kg

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

The arm extends once it is released 
from the spool bracket.
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Installation Drawing 
(showing right hand opening)

※ This drawing is only for reference.
     For installation, please use the manual and pattern paper attached to the product.
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Closing force
adjusting part
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Lock 
jamb

Above View

Side view

Door Installation Liner
Not Install

Door Installation Liner
Install

Door
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Material：〈Main unit〉ZDC
               〈Spool bracket〉Resin
Load capacity：30kg(297N)
※Please contact us for 70kg(686N) pecifications.

Concealed Hinged Door Closer
Product No.
LH RH Finish/Color
312-072L 312-072R Brown
Screw included：

〈Spool bracket〉
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs
 4×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 1pcs

〈Main unit〉
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
 Attachment：Allen wrench

Concealed Hinged Door Closer
A concealed hinged door closer for indoor use provides the functionality of an overhead 
door closer but is fitted within the door leaf and frame. This product helps decelerate the 
speed of the door at ±100 mm towards the end and self-closing itself slowly to reduce 
the unpleasant noise of the door hitting the frame and prevent pinched finger accidents. 
In addition, this type of installation is aesthetically pleasing and helps reduce vandalism, 
as most of the door closer is hidden from sight. Once installed, the closing speed can also 
be adjusted. 

OK

30kg

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

The arm extends once it is released from the spool bracket.

Closer bracket

5.513.2 26

15
37
.5

23
.5

53

1055

75

45

24

23.5

Roller guide 
groove

Front view

Top view

Side view

Right-Hand

(3
5)

(1
7.
5)

Door frame
Door jamb

Frame,Doorstop

                 220～230
(It is different depends on 
  the position of the hinges.)75

 Assembly drawing
(The drawing shows the door is right hand and door thickness is 35mm.)
※ This drawing is only for reference.
     For installation, please use the manual attached to the product.

16
.5

25

(35)

110

45

23.5

Match the roller to the center 
position of bracket's guide groove.

(Use adjusting screw for movable range 
 of arm to matching center position.)

66.5272

1723817

Upside frame of the door

Upside of the door

※If the roller doesn't match the center
   position, it will not back to its original
   position automatically.

Door frame
Door jamb

After operation

Door door closer

Upside frame

Door

258

272

1426

15

825

13

10

38
.5

Adjusting the force for shutting the door
(Adjusting the speed for shutting the door)

238

Roller Adjusting screw for 
movable range of arm

Movable range of arm：75 ～90°
(Adjustable between 15  )

Closer main unit

75

Allen wrench (size 2）

Bracket

Upside frame

Before stopping During operation

Patent
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Material：〈Main unit〉Magnet, Resin
               〈Base〉Resin, Stainless
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Smart Door Stopper (Magnet Type)
Product No. Finish/Color
220-251 White
220-252 Silver
220-253 Gold
220-254 Silver Painting
220-255 Gold Painting
220-256 Chrome Plating
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉
 4×20 Pan head tapping screw 2pcs

〈Base〉
 3×12 Flat head tapping screw 3pcs

Smart Door Stopper (Magnet Type)
Using a magnet with a strong force, this door stopper can 
hold a door open and helps eliminate any damage to the 
adjoining wall. The installation is effortless and can be 
fixed either on a new or existing door. The mounting 
screws are invisible, and the height of the floor-mounted 
part is only 3 mm making this product barrier-free. This
 door stopper also passed the 100,000 times performance 
test. Moreover, this product won the Good Design Award 
for its seamless and smart design while maintaining 
maximum functionality.

Silver Painting

Gold Painting Chrome Plating

White

OK

30kg

6～
13

φ50

3

22

14

18

9
17

28

35

Material：〈Main unit〉Magnet, Resin
               〈Base〉Resin, Stainless
Load Capacity：100kg(980N)

Doors Keeper  (Magnet Type)
Product No. Finish/Color
220-261 White
220-262 Silver
220-263 Gold
220-264 Silver painting
220-265 Gold painting
220-266 Chrome plating 
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉 4×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs
〈Base〉 3×12 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Doors Keeper  (Magnet Type)
This door keeper uses a strong magnetic force that 
works well on a heavy door to stop it. Pushing the 
door once it is stopped will turn it into a lock 
position, and there will be no chance of it slipping 
and swinging through when opened. However, it will 
need a little to no effort to pull and close the door. 
The installation is effortless and can be fixed either 
on a new or existing door. In addition, the 
floor-mounted part is only 3 mm making this 
product barrier-free. This durable doorkeeper has 
also passed the 100,000 times performance test and 
won the Good Design award for its smart design 
while maintaining maximum functionality.

3.
5

32

8～
13

4

36 37

3

2.
5

32

11.5

8.
58

44

31

φ60

Gold

Silver

Silver Painting

Gold Painting Chrome Plating

White

Gold

Silver

Door Keeper Concealed Type
Product No. Finish/Color
220-271 White
220-272 Silver
220-273 Gold
220-274 Silver Painting
220-275 Gold Painting
220-276 Chrome Plating 
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉 4.2×32 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs
〈Base〉 3×12 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Concealed Type

OK

100kgPatent

32 33

Door Parts

Afterm
arket  Parts

Euro  Series
Cabinet  Parts ・

 H
andrail

Accessories
Sliding  D

oor  Parts
D
oor  Parts

Lever  H
andles



Material：〈Main unit〉Steel, ZDC  〈Cover〉Resin
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)　
Recommended Door Thickness：33mm
Adjusting Range：Front-Back±2, Left-Right±2
                            Up-Down +2mm, -4mm

Pivot Hinge 
Product No.
LH RH Lower Bracket Finish/Color
215-011 215-015 No cover Gold Painting
215-012 215-016  Silver Painting
215-013 215-017  Satin Silver
215-014 215-018  Chrome Plating
215-011N 215-015N With cover Gold Painting
215-012N 215-016N  Silver Painting
215-013N 215-017N  Satin Silver
215-014N 215-018N  Chrome Plating
Screw included：

〈Upper Bracket〉 3.5×25 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
〈Lower Bracket〉 3.5×25 Flat head wood screw 3pcs
〈Main unit〉 3.5×30 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

Pivot Hinge

Gold Painting Silver Painting Chrome Plating

OK

30kg

Material：Steel
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)_When using 2pcs

Butt Hinge
Product No.
Left-Hand Right-Hand Finish/Color
201-021 201-011 Silver Painting
201-022 201-012 Amber Painting
201-023 201-013 Gold Painting
Screw included： 4×25 Flat head tapping screw 10pcs

Butt Hinge
This standard type hinge consists of knuckles and 
leaves. The leaves use high-strength steel, and the 
hinge itself has passed 200,000 operation tests. 
Thus, this hinge has excellent strength and 
durability. In addition, the installation can be done 
easily as the leaves can be removed and then 
attached to the door and frame separately. The 
knuckles are also easy to insert and remove to 
ease the fixing process.

Satin Silver

Upper Main unit

Gold Painting (L)

Raw Material (R)

Amber Painting (R)

Amber Painting (R)

Gold Painting (R)

Silver Painting (R)

33~36mm

59.3
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3.5 5.5
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2.5

18.5

20
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.5
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With cover
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No cover

Drawing for Installation （Drawing for Right-Hand）

Front-Back：±2
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※ Digging is necessary on door and frame.

DoorDoor

Left-Right：±2

Left-Right：±2

Front-Back：±2

Upper Bracket

Material：Steel
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)_When using 2pcs

Lift Off Hinge
Product No.
Left-Hand Right-Hand Finish/Color
201-222 201-212 Amber Painting
201-223 201-213 Gold Painting
Screw included： 4×25 Flat head tapping screw 8pcs

Lift Off Hinge
This flag hinge uses high-strength steel for the 
leaves part, and the hinge itself has passed 
200,000 operation tests. Thus, this hinge has 
excellent strength and durability. In addition, the 
installation can be done easily as the leaves can 
be removed and then attached to the door and 
frame separately. The knuckles are also easy to 
insert and remove to ease the fixing process.

Material：Stainless
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)_When using 2pcs

Stainless Lift Off Hinge
Product No.
Left-Hand Right-Hand Finish/Color
201-521 201-511 Raw Material
201-522 201-512 Amber Painting
201-523 201-513 Gold Painting
Screw included： 4×25 Flat head tapping screw 8pcs

Stainless Lift Off Hinge
The leaves of this flag hinge uses SUS 304 with 
excellent resistance to corrosion and rust. Also, 
the hinge itself has passed 200,000 operation tests. 
Thus, this hinge has excellent durability. The 
installation can be done easily as the leaves can be 
removed and then attached to the door and frame 
separately. The knuckles are also easy to insert and 
remove to ease the fixing process.

※ This drawing is Right-Hand
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Amber Painting (R)

Gold Painting (R)
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※ This drawing is Right-Hand

t2

OK

294N

OK

294N

This hinge is fixed in the top and bottom of the door. The design is slim, so it 
doesn't interfere with the design of the door. Once the bottom part is fixed, 
the upper part is easily set by pulling down the upper pin and put it back in 
place. Once installed, the front-back, right-left, up-down adjustment can 
be made easily using a screwdriver. This type of hinge is very durable as 
it has passed 200,000 operation tests, and it is also available in four 
high-quality finishing colors.

Lower Bracket

Lower Main unit

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

No cover With cover

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

OK

294N

Patent
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Material：〈Bracket〉Stainless
               〈Door Stop part〉Rubber
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Left or Right-Hand：Common use

Reversible Door Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color Rubber Color
220-212 Raw Material Black
220-214 Gold Painting
220-216 Raw Material White
220-218 Gold Painting
Screw included：
 3.5×35 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Reversible Door Stopper
This reversible door stop is applicable on a right 
or left-hand door. By using this, it allows the 
door to be opened up to 90°. Furthermore, since 
this device is mounted on the top of the door 
instead of the floor, this door stopper is safe as 
it eliminates tripping hazards. This product has 
also passed 200,000 operation tests which 
ensure its durability in the long term.

Raw material

Gold Painting

OK

30kg

Material：Resin

Door Louver
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
630-051 For one side Natural Wood
630-031  Medium Birch
630-011  Ivory
630-061 For both sides Natural Wood
630-041  Medium Birch
630-021  Ivory
Reversible door thickness：28～33mm
※ Please contact us, if you want other colors.

Door Louver
This door louver is mainly used in nursing 
homes. It has 39% aperture ratio, which is 
suitable for the door to provide cross-flow 
and help maintain a healthy environment. 
It is available in three different colors to 
match the color of the doors used in most 
hospitals or other facilities. 

Gold Painting

Medium Birch

Gold Amber

Natural Wood

Ivory

Raw Material
（Rubber Color：Black）

Material： Resin, Stainless

Flush Bolt
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
225-013 Strike Plate set Gold
225-015  Silver
225-017  Amber
225-019  Natural
225-021  Gray
225-113 Strike Bracket set Gold
225-115 （Depth 15mm） Silver
225-117  Amber
225-119  Natural
225-121  Gray
225-213 Strike Bracket set Gold
225-215 （Depth 20mm） Silver
225-217  Amber
225-219  Natural
225-221  Gray
Screw included：

〈Flush Bolt〉
 3.5×32 Flat head wood screw 3pcs

〈Strike Plate, Strike Bracket〉
 4×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 2pcs

Flush Bolt
Using a rod flatten in some parts, this flush 
bolt will secure the inactive leaf of a pair of 
doors. The special feature also prevents the 
inactive door from shaking and rattling. The 
product is available in 5 different colors to 
match any color of doors.

Gray

Natural

Raw Material
（Rubber Color：White）

Raw Material (R)

Gold Painting (L)

Material：〈Bracket〉Stainless
               〈Door Stop part〉Rubber
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Left or Right-Hand：Common use

Public Housing Door Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color Rubber Color
220-221 Raw material White
220-223 Gold Painting
Screw included：
 3×16 Flat head wood screw 3pcs

Public Housing Door Stopper
This type of door stopper is applicable on a right 
or left-hand door. This device helps the door stop 
once the rubber part hits the wall without damaging 
it. In addition, since this door stopper is mounted 
on the top of the door instead of the floor, this 
device is safe to use as it eliminates tripping hazards.

OK

30kg

Material：〈Bracket〉Stainless
               〈Door Stop part〉Rubber
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Upper Frame Door Stopper
Product No.
Left-Hand Right-Hand Finish/Color Rubber Color
220-241 220-231 Raw Material White
220-243 220-233 Gold Painting 
Screw included： 4×25 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Upper Frame Door Stopper
As its name, this door stopper is fixed on the upper 
frame of the door. It allows the door to be opened 
up to 90°. Furthermore, since this device is mounted 
on the top of the door instead of the floor, this door 
stopper is safe as it eliminates tripping hazards.

OK

30kg
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Material：Resin
Door Thickness：28~36mm

Round Type 35
Product No. Finish/Color
250-311 Birch K
250-312 Natural N
250-313 White W
250-314 Cherry C
250-315 Brown B
250-316 Dark D
250-317 Painting  (HL Color)

Round Type ３５

Light Indicator Lens
This device helps users recognizing if the light inside a room is on from outside. The indicator lens can be easily 
attached to the door by pushing it into the hole (prior drilling needed). The thin ring on both ends is designed 
with a wider surface to hide the mark of the drilled hole on the door. It is available in three  types: round type 
with Φ35 and Φ38, also square type. 

28~36mm

φ
35 In
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 Door Thickness
28～361.5 1.5

φ
30

Material：Resin
Door Thickness：28~36mm

Round Type 38
Product No. Finish/Color
250-111 Dark DA
250-112 Medium ME
250-113 Beige BJ
250-114 Light LT
250-115 Milky MK
250-116 Pearl PA
250-117 Smoke SK
250-118 White WA
250-119 Black BK
250-120 Gold Painting BG
250128 Silver Painting BS

Round Type ３８

28~36mm

φ
38

 Door Thickness
28～36 1.51.5
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Natural
（Ｎ）

Birch
（Ｋ）

White
（Ｗ）

Cherry
（Ｃ）

Brown
（Ｂ）

Dark
（Ｄ）

Painting
（HL Color）

Pearl
（PA）

Beige
（BJ）

Dark
（DA）

Medium
（ME）

Milky
（MK）

Light
（LT）

White
（WA）

Black
（BK）

Diamond Cut specification 
lenses are available.

Brown
（Ｂ）

Beige
（BJ）

Material：Stainless, Resin
Door Thickness：28~36mm

Square Type 38
Product No. Finish/Color
250-211 HL(Hairline)
250-212 Mirror Finish

Square Type 38

28~36mm

  38 1.5 1.5
Door Thickness

28～36

φ
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Mirror Finish

HL(Hairline)

Smoke
（SK）

Gold Painting
（BG）

Silver Painting
（BS）

The design is thin and well-trimmed, so it does 
not muddle the design of the door. We provide 7 
different colors to complement any doors color.

This product has a sharp design on both 
edges to enhances the look of the door. 
This square type is available in two exclusive 
finishes to complement any doors color.

Not only available in a convex lens, but the 
standard type also has a lens shaped like a 
diamond cut to reflect the light better. In 
addition, this type is available in 11 different 
colors to complement any doors color. 
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Clear

Patent

Patent

Material：Resin
Door Thickness：28~36mm

Round Type 35（O-ring specifications）
Product No. Finish/Color
250-318  Clear

Round Type ３５ （O-ring specifications）

φ
35

Door Thickness
28～36 22

It is a φ35 O-ring specification.
Uses an O-ring to make it difficult to loosen.

28~36mmPatent
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Clear Cut Hook Lock 
30~40mm

Adjustable Strike

Indicator lock (Outdoor side)

Indicator lock

Standard type (Indoor side)
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Adjustable Strike Clear Cut Hook Lock 
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Strike digging drawing

（Lock Case）

Lock case  digging drawing

（Front）

Penetrate 
hole

+1 -0

Cylinder lockPrivacy lock Lever type UD Lever typeStandard type

Silver PaintingChrome PlatingGloss GoldSatin SilverSatin Gold

Rectangle 
type

Round
type

Black Painting

This hook lock for indoor sliding doors is good to prevent the door from accidentally being locked. It's impossible to 
operate the lock unless the door is hitting the trigger part and close perfectly. The product is universal as it can be 
configured with a standard lever or UD lever with a bigger grip so that everybody can use it easily. UD lever also 
uses blue and orange indicators, which is easier for anyone to recognize. The cylinder type uses a dimple key that 
provides 100 combinations, and there are 2 master keys available to generate 126 different child keys combinations. 
(Please contact us for further details.)

The lock is available in 4 different functions.
The escutcheon is available in round and square types.
The thumb turn is available in standard thumb turn type, 
standard lever type, and UD lever type.
Available in 6 different colors to guarantee a perfect 
harmony with the different series of sliding doors.

Material：〈Rose〉Aluminium 
               〈Lever〉ZDC
               〈Lock Case, Strike〉Stainless, Steel
Door Thickness：30~40mm
Strike Installation Range：Up-Down±5mm, Depth 3.5mm

Screw included：
〈Rose〉
 M4 Flat head machine screw(D6) 2pcs
 (Refer to the Rose fixing screw / Spindle specification table)

〈Lock case〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 2pcs

〈Strike〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 2pcs

Finish/Color

Round Type

Square Type

Indicator lock Cylinder lockPrivacy lock

Clear Cut Hook Lock 
(Indicator lock)

Adjustable Strike

Rectangle 
type

Round
type

Clear Cut Hook Lock 
(Indicator lock)

Clear Cut Hook Lock 
(Indicator lock)

Clear Cut Hook Lock 
(Indicator lock)

Top Lock BS38
The hook lock strikes out from above. 
Back set is 38 mm.

Bottom Lock BS51
The hook lock strikes out from the bottom.
Back set is 51 mm.

Dead Bolt Lock BS51
The hook lock strikes out from above. 
At the same time, the dead bolt 
protrudes.
Back set is 51 mm.

Top Lock BS51
The hook lock strikes out from above. 
Back set is 51 mm.（Top Lock）

(Bottom Lock)

Standard type

Indicator, Privaci lock

Rose fixing 
screw 

35～39 4030～34Door thickness (mm)

Spindle

M4×16Standard, Lever type
UD Lever type M4×30

M4×25

L27 L32 L37.5

Rose fixing screw / Spindle specification table

Cyllinder lock

Rose fixing 
screw 

36～39 4030～35Door thickness (mm)

Spindle length (only spindle)

M4×16Standard, Lever type
UD Lever type M4×30

M4×25

L21(17.8) L27(23.8)

Two sides Thumb-turn

Rose fixing 
screw  

35～39 4030～34Door thickness (mm)

Spindle

M4×16Standard, Lever type
UD Lever type M4×30

M4×20

L27 L37.5

M4×10
M4×25

L32

Patent
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※  Cylinder lock comes with 2 keys.
※  When specifying the key number, enter the key number in the remarks column.
※  The finishing color of the strike plate and faceplate is hairline.
※  Master key with master key specifications is sold separately.
※  Please contact us about the purchase of master keys.

③

ー ー ー ー ー ー ー

ＮＴ51R Top Lock BS51 ２ Privacy lock SG Satin Gold ０４ 30～34

ＮＴ38R Top Lock BS38 ３ Indicator lock SW Satin Silver ５９ 35～39

ＮＵ51R Bottom Lock BS51 Ｓ Standard PG Gloss Gold ４０ 40

NＤ51R Dead Bolt Lock BS51 CR Chrome Plating ０５ 30～35

TS Silver Painting ６９ 36～39

TB Black Painting ４０ 40

ＮＴ51S Top Lock BS51

ＮＴ38S Top Lock BS38

ＮＵ51S Bottom Lock BS51 ５ Cylinder lock SG Satin Gold

NＤ51S Dead Bolt Lock BS51 ６ Master key SW Satin Silver

TS Silver Painting

TB Black Painting

２ Privacy lock SG Satin Gold

３ Indicator lock SW Satin Silver

Ｒ Master key PG Gloss Gold

CR Chrome Plating

TS Silver Painting

５ Cylinder lock SG Satin Gold

６ Master key SW Satin Silver

３ Indicator lock TS Silver Painting

５ Cylinder lock

６ Master key

Ｕ UD Lever

２ Privacy lock SG Satin Gold

３ Indicator lock SW Satin Silver

５ Cylinder lock TB Black Painting

６ Master key

Ｓ Standard

Ｓ Square

Ｕ UD Lever

⑤

Ｒ Round

Ｓ Standard

StandardＳ

Ｒ Lever

Remarks⑥

Ｓ Standard

Privacy lock,
Indicator lock,
Double-sided
thumb turn

④ Finish Type
Door

Thickness
Locks

Function

 Key No. etc.

① Lock Case Type ② Rose Type
Locks Function

Inside Outside

※Round type faceplate

※Rectangle type faceplate

Cylinder lock

Ｒ Lever

Product No. List

Example on How to Write a Product Number when Ordering

PictureＡ PictureＢ

PictureＣ PictureＤ

６５

Picture B

Picture C

Picture D

０４

⑤

Picture A

ＮD５１Ｒ Ｓ Ｓ６ ＴＢ

ＮU５１Ｒ Ｒ Ｓ２ ＳＷ

０５

⑥

ＮＴ５１Ｒ Ｓ Ｓ３ ＴＢ ０４

ＮＴ３８Ｒ Ｒ Ｓ３ ＳＷ ０４

① ② ③ ④

Lock Case ・ Adjustable Strike
Product No.
BS38 BS51 Product Name 
NT38R NT51R Top Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
NT38S NT51S Top Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー NU51R Bottom Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
ー　 NU51S Bottom Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー ND51R Dead Bolt Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
ー ND51S Dead Bolt Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-580 same Adjustable Strike, Top Lock (Round type faceplate) 
900-022 same Adjustable Strike, Top Lock (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー 224-589 Adjustable Strike, Bottom Lock (Round type faceplate)
ー 224-590 Adjustable Strike, Bottom Lock (Rectangle type faceplate)

Spare Key
Product No.
BS38 BS51 Product Name 
224-581 same Spare key (No.000) 
224-582 same Spare key (No.B000) 
224-583 same Spare key (No.D000) 
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TS Hook Lock is a well-design product winning the Good Design Award. It combines a hook lock and a puller in 
one unit to be attached to an indoor sliding door. The lock-unlock operation can be done easily by sliding the 
knob up and down (see fig. Detailed photo 1). It has a streamlined design 
and a vast surface with some textured parts to highlight a modern 
minimalist style. On cylinder type, a dimple key with 100 combinations 
is used to ensure safety. The strike plate is available with or without a 
trigger. and there are 6 different colors to complement any sliding door 
color.  

TS Hook Lock
28~36mm
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TS Hook Lock

Adjustable Strike

Indicator lock
Gloss Pearl Chrome

Indicator lock
Black Gold

Cylinder lock
Satin Silver

Privacy lock
Black Silver

Indicator lock
Matte Black PaintingRectangle

type
Round
type

Material：〈Pull〉ZDC
               〈Lock Case, Strike〉Stainless, Steel
Door Thickness：28~36mm
Strike Installation Range：Up-Down±5mm, Depth 3.5mm

TS Hook Lock
Product No. Key
No trigger With trigger Specification Finish/Color
224-701 224-701T Privacy lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
224-702 224-702T  Black Gold
224-703 224-703T   Satin Silver
224-704 224-704T  Black Silver
224-705 224-705T  Matte Black Painting
224-706 224-706T  Chrome Plating 
224-711 224-711T  Indicator lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
224-712 224-712T   Black Gold
224-713 224-713T  Satin Silver
224-714 224-714T  Black Silver
224-715 224-715T  Matte Black Painting
224-718 224-718T  Chrome Plating 
224-721 224-721T Cylinder lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
224-722 224-722T  ※1 Black Gold
224-723 224-723T  Satin Silver
224-724 224-724T  Black Silver
224-716 224-716T  Matte Black Painting
224-719 224-719T  Chrome Plating
224-725 224-725T Cylinder lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
224-726 224-726T ※1・※2 Black Gold
224-727 224-727T  Satin Silver
224-728 224-728T  Black Silver
224-717 224-717T  Matte Black Painting
224-720 224-720T  Chrome Plating
224-748 224-748T Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
224-749 224-749T Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-580 224-580 Adjustable Strike (Round type faceplate)
224-598  Adjustable Strike (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-750 224-750 Spare key
              Half indicator. （It only show red color when it locked.）
※1 With 2 keys.
※2 This cylinder doesn't protrude. 
      （Only for 33～36mm door thickness.）
※  The strike plate and faceplate is also available in rectangle type.
※  The finishing color of the strike plate and faceplate is hairline.
Screw included：

〈Pull〉
 M4×25 Flat head machine screw(D7) 2pcs

〈Lock Case〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 2pcs

〈Strike〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw(D7) 2pcs

Indicator lock
Chrome Plating 

Outdoor side

Outdoor side

With trigger

No trigger

LockedUnlocked
Outdoor side

LockedUnlocked
Indoor side

Detailed photo 1

With trigger
 When the sliding door is open, the hook 
 doesn't protrude. The trigger retracts into 
 the case when the sliding door is closed.

Hook

Trigger

Patent
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Material：〈Pull〉Resin
               〈Lock Case, Strike〉Stainless, Steel
Door Thickness：DT33_29.5～34.5mm, DT36_34.6～39.0mm
Strike Installation Range：Up-Down±4mm, Depth 4mm

NS Automatic Hook Lock
Product No. Key
DT33 DT36 Specification Finish/Color
224-621□ 224-624□ Passage lock Chrome Plating
224-622□ 224-625□  Gold Painting 
224-623□ 224-626□  Silver Painting
224-631□ 224-634□ Privacy lock Chrome Plating
224-632□ 224-635□  Gold Painting 
224-633□ 224-636□  Silver Painting
224-641□ 224-644□ Indicator lock Chrome Plating
224-642□ 224-645□  Gold Painting 
224-643□ 224-646□  Silver Painting
224-651 224-654 Puller Chrome Plating
224-652 224-655  Gold Painting 
224-653 224-656  Silver Painting
※ □: Enter R for the front Round type or S for the Rectangle type.
※ The price is for one inside and one outside set.
※ The finish of the front of the lock case and the strike is 
    barrel polishing.
Screw included：

〈Pull〉 M3×30 Flat head machine screw 2pcs
〈Lock Case〉 4×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
〈Strike〉 4×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

NS Automatic Hook Lock
By adding up a magnet, this product not only can prevent the door from not closing perfectly or bouncing back. 
But it can also automatically lock the door by dropping the hook once the door is pulled to close entirely by the 
magnet force. Pull the puller to lift the hook, and the door 
will become moveable. The product without a lock is also 
an option for your sliding door. 

30~39mm

NS Automatic Hook Lock
(Indicator lock)

Chrome Plating Gold Painting Silver Painting

Privacy lock Indicator lock

How it Works

Adjustable Strike

Pull the puller to lift the hook.

Frame

Magnet

Sliding door

NS Automatic 
Hook Lock

Magnet

Opening-Closing lever

Frame Sliding door Sliding doorFrame
Hook

Adjustable Strike

NS Automatic Hook Lock

Magnet

When the sliding door approaches the jamb (strike plate), the 
magnet will attract each other, then the hook will automatically 
strikes down and lock.

Outdoor sideIndoor side
Locked Unlocked UnlockedLocked

Passage lock Puller（no lock）

Round type Square type

Adjustable Strike

Rectangle
type

Round
type

Digging process drawing
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Material：〈Pull〉ZDC
               〈Lock Case, Strike〉Stainless, Steel
Door Thickness：30～46mm
Strike Installation Range：Up-Down±4mm, Depth 4mm

CL Automatic Hook Lock (Door Thickness：30～32mm)
Product No. Key Specification Finish/Color
224-679□ Passage Lock Chrome Plating
224-680□  Satin Silver
224-681□  Black Painting
224-661□ Privacy lock Chrome Plating
224-662□  Satin Silver
224-663□  Black Painting
224-664□ Indicator lock Chrome Plating
224-665□  Satin Silver
224-666□  Black Painting

CL Automatic Hook Lock
Not only provides the automatic-locking mechanism and other extensive practical benefits, 
but this lock is also designed exclusively to meet the demand for a good product, functionally 
and aesthetically. This product uses metal as the material, offering a solid and deluxe 
appearance, and the screws are also fixed in a concealed position, creating a 
seamless-looking product. 

30~46mm

CL Automatic Hook Lock
(Front Round type)

How it Works

Adjustable Strike

Pull the puller to lift the hook.

Frame

Magnet

Sliding door

CL Automatic 
Hook Lock

Magnet

Opening-Closing lever

Frame Sliding door Sliding doorFrame
Hook

Adjustable Strike

CL Automatic Hook Lock

Magnet

When the sliding door approaches the jamb (strike plate), the 
magnet will attract each other, then the hook will automatically 
strikes down and lock.

Adjustable Strike

Rectangle
type

Round
type

Outdoor sideIndoor side
Locked Unlocked UnlockedLocked

CL Automatic Hook Lock (Door Thickness：33～36mm)
Product No. Key Specification Finish/Color
224-682□ Passage Lock Chrome Plating
224-683□  Satin Silver
224-684□  Black Painting
224-667□ Privacy lock Chrome Plating
224-668□  Satin Silver
224-669□  Black Painting
224-670□ Indicator lock Chrome Plating
224-671□  Satin Silver
224-672□  Black Painting

CL Automatic Hook Lock (Door Thickness：37～46mm)
Product No. Key Specification Finish/Color
224-685□ Passage Lock Chrome Plating
224-686□  Satin Silver
224-687□  Black Painting
224-673□ Privacy lock Chrome Plating
224-674□  Satin Silver
224-675□  Black Painting
224-676□ Indicator lock Chrome Plating
224-677□  Satin Silver
224-678□  Black Painting

※ □: Enter R for the front Round type or S for the 
         Rectangle type.
※ The price is for one inside and one outside set.
※ The finish of the front of the lock case and the strike 
     is barrel polishing.
Screw included：

〈Pull〉 M3×10, 15, 18 Flat head machine screw 2pcs
          (Depends on the door thickness.)

〈Lock Case〉 4×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
〈Strike〉 4×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Chrome Plating Satin Silver Black Painting

Privacy lock Indicator lock
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4 Wheels AdjusterAnti-Shake Guide Pin

Top Hung Soft Closer

Hook

Sliding Door Rail

Material：〈Main unit, Hook〉Stainless
               〈4 Wheels Adjuster〉Resin
               〈Sliding Door Rail〉Aluminum
               〈Guide Pin〉Stainless, Resin
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Installation Range：Up-Down±3mm, Left-Right±2mm
Finish/Color：〈Main unit, Hook〉Raw Material
                      〈4 Wheels Adjuster〉Amber・White
                      〈Sliding Door Rail〉Silver
                      〈Guide Pin〉Raw Material
           
Top Hung Soft Closer Set
Product No. Finish/Color Rail Length(mm)
312-031 Amber 1,820
312-032  2,730
312-033  3,640
312-031W White 1,820
312-032W  2,730
312-033W  3,640
Set contents:
 Top Hung Soft Closer 1pcs, Hook 1pcs
 4 Wheels Adjuster 2pcs, Sliding Door Rail 1pcs
 Anti-Shake Guide Pin 1pcs
Screw included：

〈Hook〉
 3×16 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

〈4 Wheels Adjuster〉※Including Soft Closer 
 3.5×12 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

〈Sliding Door Rail〉
 3.5×45 Flat head tapping screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

〈Anti-Shake Guide Pin〉
 3.5×25 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Top Hung Soft Closer Set
Made to be installed on an indoor sliding door, this top-hung damper will slowly pull the door from ±70 mm before 
it closes. Thus, it can reduce the unpleasant noise of the door hitting the frame. The door will close completely 
without any gap regardless of the strength or speed adjusted during the installation. This product has passed the 
200,000 times operation test and comes with an adjustable roller, and wheels with bearing for optimal long-term 
performance. Not only offering excellent technical function, but this soft closer is also fully recessed to embraces 
a stylish architectural appearance. This top hung soft closer can be attached to both ends of the door. ※1
※1 Please contact us for further details.

OK

30kg

OpenClose

Anti-Shake Guide Pin

FrameWall

Sliding door

4 Wheels Adjuster

Drawing for Installation

Sliding Door Rail
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edge

Sliding Door 
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Material：Resin, Steel
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Installation Range：
 Up-Down±3mm, Left-Right±2mm

4 Wheels Adjuster
Product No. Finish/Color
320-021 Amber
320-021W White
※ 1pc price.
Screw included：
 3.5×12 Flat head tapping screw 1pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 2pcs

4 Wheels Adjuster
This product has passed the 200,000 times 
operation test and uses wheels with bearing 
for smooth performance. In addition, the 
lower part can be detached and initially 
installed to the sliding door with one touch. 

Material：Aluminum
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Sliding Door Rail
Product No. Length(mm) Finish/Color
310-512 1,820 Silver
310-522 2,730
310-532 3,640
Screw included：
 3.5×45 Flat head tapping screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

Sliding Door Rail 
(without hole for the hook)

Material：Stainless, Resin
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Anti-Shake Guide Pin
Product No. Finish/Color
320-084 Raw Material
Screw included：
 3.5×25 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Anti-Shake Guide Pin

左右

上下

16

23

16
.4

(6
.2
)

(6
1.
6)

39

16 15 8

39

(11.9) 47.5

13
26

1.2

20

24

8

27.8

24

14.5

φ7.5

16
16
.5

1.
5

OK

30kg

OK

30kg

Amber

White

This pin helps the door running in the track, prevents it from swinging and shaking during opening or closing. When it 
collides with the door, the cylinder will spin, and the door will operate smoothly. Additionally, as it is concealed by the 
door, it doesn't interfere with the architectural appearance and causes no dangers for the user. 

Amber White

OK

30kg

Top Hung Soft Closer
Product No. Finish/Color
312-037 Amber
312-037W White
Set contents:
 Top Hung Soft Closer 1pcs
 Hook 1pcs

Top Hung Soft Closer
OK

30kg

4 Wheels Adjuster・Rail set
Product No. Finish/Color Rail Length(mm)
312-034 Amber 1,820
312-035  2,730
312-036  3,640
312-034W White 1,820
312-035W  2,730
312-036W  3,640
Set contents:
 4 Wheels Adjuster 2pcs,  Sliding Door Rail 1pcs,
 Anti-Shake Guide Pin 1pcs

4 Wheels Adjuster・Rail set OK

30kg
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Soft Closer Main Unit
（Silver Painting）

Soft Closer Main Unit
（Hairline）

Trigger
（Silver Painting・Hairline）

Material：Stainless・Resin
Load Capacity：60kg(588N)
Finish：

〈Stainless〉Hairline・Painting
〈Resin〉Material coloring

Sliding Door Soft Closer
Product No. Door Weight Finish/Color
312-061 30kg Gold Painting 
312-062 (294N) Silver Painting
312-063  Hairline
312-064  Brown Painting 
312-065 60kg Gold Painting
312-066 (588N) Silver Painting
312-067  Hairline
312-068  Brown Painting
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉
 3.5×40 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

〈Trigger〉
 3.5×25 Binding head tapping screw 2pcs

Sliding Door Soft Closer 
This external type of soft closer can be installed on existing sliding doors. This door damper will catch closing doors 
±50 mm before the thud and then softly and silently close them. Thus, it reduces the unpleasant noise of the door 
hitting the frame and prevents the door from bouncing back. The door will close perfectly without any gap regardless 
of the strength or speed adjusted during installation. Compared to 
conventional products, this soft closer has twice better durability 
(passed 500,000 times operation tests). 
It is also possible to modify this product to a concealed type. ※ 1
※1 Please contact us for further details.

OK

60kg

Material：Stainless, Resin
Load Capacity：25kg(245N)

Concealed Soft Closer
Product No. Finish/Color
312-012 Raw Material
Set contents：
 Soft closer 1pcs, Hook 1set
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉
 3.5×20 Truss head tapping screw  2pcs

〈Hook〉
 3×16 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Concealed Soft Closer
This is a door damper for an indoor bottom-running sliding door. It will slowly pull the sliding door from about 80mm 
before the end, and then it will close slowly and quietly. The door will close completely without any gap regardless 
of the strength adjusted during the installation. As this product is a concealed type, it will not disintegrate the 
architectural appearance. In addition, this soft closer 
has also passed 200,000 times operation 
tests which guarantee long-term use.
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Drawing for Installation
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OK

25kg

Soft Closer Main Unit
（Brown Painting）

Trigger
（Brown Painting・Gold Painting）Soft Closer Main Unit

（Gold Painting）
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Upper side Lower side

Material：Resin, Steel
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Installation Range：
      Upper_Left-Right±2mm
      Lower_Up-Down±3mm, Left-Right±2mm
Appropriate Rail：Upper_Lintel Rail, Lower_T Rail

KT Adjustable Roller
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
301-332 Upper side Amber
301-342 Lower side 
※ 1 pc price.
Screw included：
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 1pcs

KT Adjustable Roller
Using this device, adjusting the sliding door position 
to maintain a smooth operation is possible as, over 
time, the door will slightly change due to weather 
and friction. 

OK

30kg

T Floor Rail
This rail is used together with the lower 
KT Adjusting Roller. As the height of the rail 
is only 3 mm, this product is barrier-free. 

Material：Aluminum
Finish/Color：Amber

Lintel Rail
Product No. Specification Length (mm)
310-312A Single Rail 1,820
310-312B  2,730
310-312C  3,640
310-412A Double Rails 1,820
310-412B  2,730
310-412C  3,640
Screw included：
 3.5×12 Flat head tapping screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

Lintel Rail

Single Rail Double Rails

Single Rail Double Rails

Triple Rails

Material：Aluminum
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

T Floor Rail
Product No.  Length
Amber Silver Specification (mm)
310-361A 310-364A Single Rail 1,820
310-361B 310-364B  2,730
310-361C 310-364C  3,640
310-362A 310-365A Double Rails 1,820
310-362B 310-365B  2,730
310-362C 310-365C  3,640
310-363A 310-366A Triple Rails 1,820
310-363B 310-366B  2,730
310-363C 310-366C  3,640
Screw included：
 2.7×16 Flat head wood screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）
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Outset Sliding Door Parts
With this set, you can easily replace a hinged door 
with a sliding door.

OK

30kg

Upper Rail （Outset）
Material：Aluminium
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Upper Rail （Outset）
Product No. Length(mm) Finish/Color
330-051 1,388 White
330-052 1,570
330-053 1,628
Screw included：
 3.5×30 Flat head tapping screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

Material：Resin, Steel
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Installation Range：Up-Down±3mm, Left-Right±2mm

KT Adjustable Roller （Lower side）
Product No. Finish/Color
301-342-2 Amber
※ 2pcs price.
Screw included：
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

KT Adjustable Roller OK

30kg

Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Outset Sliding Door Parts
 Upper Rail Lower Rail Lower Rail
Product No. (mm) (mm) Color
330-001 1,388 1,392 Amber
330-002 1,570 1,574
330-003 1,628 1,632
330-001S 1,388 1,392 Silver
330-002S 1,570 1,574
330-003S 1,628 1,632
Set contents：
 Upper Rail 1pcs, Lower Rail 1 pcs
 KT Adjusting Roller Door （For lower side） 2pcs
 Door Side Guide 2pcs
 Upper Stopper 2pcs
 Lower Stopper 2pcs

Lower Rail （T Floor Rail）
Material：Aluminium
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)

Lower Rail （T Floor Rail）
Product No.
Amber Silver Length(mm)
330-054 330-057 1,392
330-055 330-058 1,574
330-056 330-059 1,632
Screw included：
 2.7×16 Flat head wood screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

OK

30kg

OK

30kg

Installation reference
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Sliding door

15～21（Adjusting by screw）

8
37

KT Adjusting 
Roller Door

Upper Rail 

Wall 
surface Door 

Thickness

Lower Stopper

Upper Stopper

Door Side Guide

Upper Stopper

Lower Stopper

Upper Rail length

Lower Rail length （upper rail+4mm）

3

Lower Rail
37
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Material：Resin

Door Side Guide
Product No. Finish/Color
330-060 White
※ 2pcs price.
Screw included：
 4×25 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

Door Side Guide

Material：Resin

Upper Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color
330-061 White
※ 2pcs price.
Screw included：
 M4×10 Flat head machine screw 4pcs

Upper Stopper

Material：Resin

Outset Lower Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color
330-064 Black
※ 2pcs price.
Screw included：
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

Outset Lower Stopper

Product composition

Lower Rail

Door Side Guide

Upper Rail

Upper Stopper

Lower StopperKT Adjusting 
Roller Door

58 59
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Material：Stainless, Natural wood
Installation Range：Left-Right±4mm
                               Front-Back 5.5～7.5mm
Finish/Color：〈Cover〉White
                      〈Bracket〉Hairline

OS Sliding Door Wood Strike
 Strike hole
Product No. width(mm)
330-010 16×42
Screw included：

〈Front〉
 M5×10 Flat head machine screw 2pcs

〈Cover〉
 4.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

〈Base〉
 4×50 Truss head tapping screw 5pcs

Strike Plate 
(for Outset Sliding Door Fitting) 
This strike plate is suitable to be used together with 
the Outset Sliding Door Fittings set. The design is 
simple, so it doesn't interfere with the architectural 
appearance. 

Material：Stainless, Resin
Installation Range：Left-Right±4mm
                               Front-Back 5.5～7.5mm
Finish/Color：〈Cover〉White 
                      〈Bracket〉Barrel Polishing

Outset Sliding Door Hook Lock Strike
 Strike hole
Product No. width(mm) Spesification
330-005   8.8×43 
330-006 11.8×43 
330-007 11.8×33  Trigger
Screw included：

〈Base〉
 4×50 Truss head tapping screw 3pcs

〈Plate〉
 3.5×16 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Material：Steel, Resin

Outset Upper Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color
330-065 Black
※ 1pc price.
Screw included：
 5×50 Pan head tapping screw 3pcs

Outset Upper Stopper

Material：Resin

Outset Lower Stopper
Product No. Finish/Color
330-063 Silver
330-064 Black
※ 2pcs price.
Screw included：
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

Outset Lower Stopper

1.
5

31

33

54

84

44
43
･3
3

8.58.5 14

11
1

73
.5

Adjusting hole
Up-Down 
Adjustment±5mm

Front-Back 
Adjustment
Left-Right 
Adjustment

Strike hole 
width
8.8,11.8

Wooden Strike Plate 
(for Outset Sliding Door Fitting) 
This reinforced type strike plate is suitable to be used 
together with the Outset Sliding Door Fittings set. It is 
using natural wood, designed in sharp and sturdy looks. 

2
35

10 14 11

40
40

40
40

12
0

17
0

10
8

34.5

61.5

42
78

24
0

40
40

Adjusting hole
Up-Down 
Adjustment±5mm

Front-Back 
Adjustment

Left-Right 
Adjustment

Strike hole 
width 16

Door stopper installed to the wall for 
outset sliding door use.

The stopper installed on the floor for 
the outset sliding door use.

2
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Silver

Black

Installation base

Stopper Main Unit

1.
5

35

50 9384

56.5

33

66
.3

33
31
.7

11.59.5 14

13
1

Adjusting hole
Up-Down 
Adjustment±5mm

Strike hole 
width 12
Left-Right 
Adjustment

Front-Back 
Adjustment

Material：Stainless, Resin
Installation Range：Left-Right±4mm
                               Front-Back 6.0～7.5mm
Finish/Color：〈Cover〉White
                      〈Bracket〉Barrel Polishing

High rigidity Strike Plate
 Strike hole
Product No. width(mm)
330-015 12×33
Screw included：

〈Base〉
 4×50 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

〈Plate〉
 3.5×16 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
 4×10 Flat P head tapping screw 2pcs

High rigidity Strike Plate 
(for Outset Sliding Door Fitting) 
Strike Plate for with increased rigidity.
The design is square and color is whiter.
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Material：Resin, Steel, Magnet
Load Capacity：10~35kg(98~343N)
Door Thickness：More than 28mm

Magnet Catcher
Product No. Finish/Color
230-022 Amber
Screw included：
 3×16 Flat head tapping screw 1pcs

Magnet Catcher
This product is effective in making sure the 
sliding door stays still and not shaking. It is 
also good to prevent the sliding doors from 
bouncing back and reduce the thud of the 
door hitting the frame.

Material：Resin
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Installation Range：Left-Right±2mm

F2 Adjuster Guide
Product No. Finish/Color
305-012 Amber
※ 1pc price.
Screw included：
 4×45 Flat head tapping screw 1pcs

F2 Adjuster Guide

Door Stopper Cap
The cap which made of elastomer Resin 
with good cushioning and durability.
We provide with a lot of color variations.

Material：Resin

Door Stopper Cap
 Installation
Product No. diameter (mm) Finish/Color
251-001 φ8 Birch Ｋ
251-002  Natural Ｎ
251-003  Cherry Ｃ
251-004  Brown Ｂ
251-005  Dark Ｄ
251-009  White Ｗ
251-010  Peach Ｙ
251-011 φ10 Birch Ｋ
251-012  Natural Ｎ
251-013  Cherry Ｃ
251-014  Brown Ｂ
251-015  Dark Ｄ
251-019  White Ｗ
251-020  Peach Ｙ
251-021 φ13 ※1 Birch Ｋ
251-022  Natural Ｎ
251-023  Cherry Ｃ
251-024  Brown Ｂ
251-025  Dark Ｄ
251-029  White Ｗ
251-030  Peach Ｙ
※1 φ13 color is slightly different.

This rail is used together with the upper 
rail of a sliding door with lower roller.

OK

35kg
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Material：Aluminium
Load Capacity：30kg(294N)
Finish/Color：Amber

Upper Rail
Product No. Specification Length(mm)
310-012 One side 1,820
310-022  2,730
310-032  3,640
310-042 Both side 1,820
310-052  2,730
310-062  3,640
Screw included：
 3.5×25 Flat head tapping screw 
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

Upper Rail OK

30kg

28mm~Patent

62 63

Sliding Door Parts

Afterm
arket  Parts

Euro  Series
Cabinet  Parts ・

 H
andrail

Accessories
Sliding  D

oor  Parts
D
oor  Parts

Lever  H
andles



Bar Handle

Material：〈Bar〉Natural Wood
               〈Rose〉ADC
Door Thickness：27~32mm

Bar Handle
Product No. Set content Finish/Color
863-101LP Bar Handle Pale
863-101LD ＋Pull Dark
863-101WA  White
863-101LL  Rusk
863-101LM  Mocha
863-102LP Bar Handle Pale
863-102LD ＋Bar Handle Dark
863-102WA  White
863-102LL  Rusk
863-102LM  Mocha
Screw included：
 M5×16  Flat head machine screw 2pcs

A puller handle for indoor sliding doors. The long bar with 
Φ30 mm diameter design provides an easier grip when 
opening a door and prevents your hand from slipping. 
This is a benefit to the children, the elderly, and those 
with physical disabilities. This product is available in 5 
natural warm wood colors that will go well with any 
sliding door color.

27~32mm

Pull

Rusk

Pale

WhiteDark Mocha

Digging process drawing
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Both sides bar handle specification

36.5

10
0

25
0

35
0

Door 
Thickness

41

56

φ30

57

30.5 φ25

Cross section A-A

25
5

35
9

32
5±

1

Ａ

Ａ

28

DT
28～38
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Big Handle

Material：〈Handle〉Stainless, Natural Wood
               〈Bracket〉ZDC
               〈Cover〉Resin
Door Thickness：28~33mm, 34~38mm

Big Handle
Product DT Handle
No. (mm) Material Finish Color
861-325S 34～38 Stainless Hairline Raw material
861-325K  Natural wood Urethane Painting Dark
861-325C  Natural wood Urethane Painting Middle 
861-325F  Natural wood Urethane Painting Light 
862-325S 28～33 Stainless Hairline Raw material
862-325K  Natural wood Urethane Painting Dark
862-325C  Natural wood Urethane Painting Middle
862-325F  Natural wood Urethane Painting Light
Screw included：
 M6×60 or M6×55 Pan head machine screw 2pcs
 M6 3 types nuts 2pcs
 M6 Flat washer 2pcs
 M6 Spring lock washer 2pcs

Bracket finish：〈Bracket〉Satin Silver
                        〈Cover〉Nickel Plating＋Clear Coating

※ There is also one side specification.
　 Please contact us for more information.

A Φ25mm diameter bar puller for indoor sliding doors. It has 
a complimentary design, combining a wooden bar and 
stainless steel bracket nicely. This product is aesthetic and 
usable to the greatest extent as it provides easier gripping 
for everyone.

28~38mm

MiddleDarkHairline Light

Patent
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Material：Resin
Door Thickness：28~34mm

Resin Pull Rectangle One Touch
Product No. Finish/Color
222-598 Pearl Chrome
222-599 Gold
※ Price for two pieces as one set.
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Resin Pull Round & Rectangle

Material：Resin
Door Thickness：27~34mm

Resin Pull Round & Rectangle
Product No.
Round Square Finish/Color
222-563 222-583 Pearl Chrome
222-523 222-543 Gold
※ Price for two pieces as one set.
Screw included：
 M4×25 Flat head machine screw(D6) 2pcs

27~34mm
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Black Silver Black Gold
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Resin Pull Rectangle One Touch

28~34mm

Resin One Touch Pull Rectangle

Material：Resin
Door Thickness：28~36mm

Resin One Touch Pull Rectangle
Product No. Finish/Color
222-600 Black Silver
222-601 Black Gold
222-602 Mad Black Painting
※ Price for two pieces as one set.

28~36mm

This is a one-touch flush pull made of plastic 
for an interior sliding door. This product doesn't 
use screws but an adhesive for an effortless 
installation and a seamless appearance. The 
design and the color available are created to 
match any room and door color. It also creates 
a perfect match if you use the TS Automatic 
Hook Lock.

This one-touch flush pull is effortless to install on an 
interior sliding door. Instead of using screws, it uses 
an adhesive for the installation. So not only it's 
functional to your door, but it also gives a beautiful 
and seamless accent to it.

Mad Black Painting

This plastic flush pull for an interior sliding door is made of lightweight plastic. It is available in 2 different designs, 
round and rectangle edges, to suit your room style. The finishing color is also available in 2 beautiful colors to 
maintain the solid metal look. 
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Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：More than 30mm

Metal One Touch Pull Round & Rectangle
Product No.
Round Square Finish/Color
222-671-1 222-677-1 Gloss Gold
222-672-1 222-678-1 Satin Gold
222-673-1 222-679-1 Gold Painting
222-674-1 222-680-1 Chrome Plating
222-675-1 222-681-1 Satin Silver
222-676-1 222-682-1 Silver Painting
222-684-1 222-683-1 Matte Black Painting
※ 1pc price.

Round & Rectangle Pull 

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：27~34mm

Round & Rectangle Pull 
Product No.
Round Square Finish/Color
224-812 224-912 Gloss Gold
224-813 224-913 Satin Gold
224-814 224-914 Gold Painting
224-815 224-915 Chrome Plating
224-816 224-916 Satin Silver
224-817 224-917 Silver Painting
※ Price for two pieces as one set.
Screw included：
 M4×25 Flat head machine screw(D6) 2pcs

27~34mm

Gloss Gold

Satin GoldSatin Silver

Gold Painting

Chrome Plating

Metal One Touch Pull Round & Rectangle
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Above digging specification can be applied 
to both round and rectangle shape.

Gold PaintingSatin Gold Satin Silver

Silver Painting

This metal one-touch flush pull is effortless to 
install on an interior sliding door. Instead of 
using screws, it uses an adhesive to create a 
seamless appearance. The design and finishing 
color are also available in 2 different types to 
suit any door color.

This flush pull for an interior sliding door is made 
of metal. It is available in 2 different designs, 
round and rectangle edges, to suit the style of 
your room. The finishing color is also available 
in 6 beautiful colors that will easily complement 
your door color.

Matte Black Painting

Patent
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TK One Touch Flush Pull
This one touch flush pull for an interior sliding door consists 
of 2 parts combined which create a stylish design. It has a 
seamless appearance as it doesn't use any screw for 
installation. To install, simply apply adhesive and fix it on 
the door. The length of this product is available in two 
types, 140 mm and 290 mm.

Material：〈End〉ZDC
               〈Bar〉Aluminium

TK One Touch Flush Pull
 Length Finish/Color
Product No. (mm) End Bar
224-614 140 Chrome Plating Alumite Silver
224-614SW  Hairline Stain Alumite
224-614WH  White Painting White Painting
224-614BK  Black Painting Black Painting
224-629 290 Chrome Plating Alumite Silver
224-629SW  Hairline Stain Alumite
224-629WH  White Painting White Painting
224-629BK  Black Painting Black Painting
※  1pc price.

White
Painting

HairlineChrome Plating
（Length：290）

ND Flush Pull

Material：ZDC

ND Flush Pull
Product No. Finish/Color
224-615 Satin Gold
224-616 Satin Silver
※  1pc price.

This flush pull for an interior sliding door has round edges 
to create a sense of fluid design. It also has a seamless 
appearance as it doesn't use any screw for installation. 
To install, simply apply adhesive and fix it on the door. 

11
6･
26
6

14
0･
29
0

38

27 1.5

13.1

12
12

33

13
2･
28
3

R6

Digging process 
drawing

For one side
Depth 12mm

24

83

For one side
Depth 10mm

24

24.8

82
.8

81
12

12

10
5

30

21 4.54.5
R12

R15 Digging process 
drawing

Satin SilverSatin Gold

Black
Painting
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（Length：140）

Flush Edge Pull 72
Product No. Finish/Color
220-301 Paint Silver
220-302 Mirror Silver
220-303 Satin Silver
220304 Paint Black
Screw included：
 4×20 Flat head tapping screw(D6) 2pcs

Flush Edge Pull

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：More than 27mm

Flush Edge Pull 59
Product No. Finish/Color
220-306 Paint Silver
220-307 Mirror Silver
220-308 Satin Silver
220309 Paint Black
Screw included：
 3×12 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

27mm~

Satin Silver

Paint Silver

The edge pull is intended for the pocket door 
edge, but this one is also applicable to folding 
doors and underfloor storage. The product 
allows the finger grip to retract from the door 
by pushing the upper part. The appearance is 
flush mount, and the mounting screws are 
invisible. 

Mirror Silver

Paint Silver Mirror Silver

Satin Silver
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Heavy Duty Hung Door

Upper Stopper Floor Guide

Hung Door Rail

Material：〈Roller〉Resin, Steel
               〈Hung Door Rail〉Aluminum
               〈Upper Stopper〉Resin
               〈Floor Guide〉Resin
Load Capacity：100kg(980N)
Finish/Color：〈Roller〉White
                      〈Hung Door Rail〉Silver
                      〈Upper Stopper〉White
                      〈Floor Guide〉White

Heavy Duty Hung Door
Product No. Length of the rail (mm)
320-026 1,820
320-027 2,730
320-028 3,640
Parts included：
 Roller 2pcs, Hung Door Rail 1pcs
 Upper Stopper 2pcs, Floor Guide 1pcs
Screw included：

〈Roller〉
 4×40 Oval head tapping screw 16pcs

〈Hung Door Rail〉
 4×45 Flat head tapping screw
 （The number depends on the rail length.）

〈Floor Guide〉
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 3pcs

Heavy Duty Hung Door
A set of top-hung track and rollers for indoor sliding doors 
allows doors weighing up to 100 kg to glide smoothly. 
This heavy-duty top-hung roller also has passed 500,000 
operation tests to ensure the door will operate at its 
optimum for years to come.
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Chrome

SL Series
SL series is a set of exclusive bathroom accessories to complete your bathroom. They have a solid and unified design 
suitable for fancy restaurants or high-class condominiums. Especially, the SL toilet paper holder is trendy for its teeth 
on the front plate, allowing users to cut the toilet paper easily and neatly. In addition, it's available in 3 different colors 
to create a monochrome and modern bathroom. 

SL Paper Holder

Black

Toilet Paper
Installation state

Material：〈Bracket〉ZDC
               〈Bar〉Brass（Chrome）
                        Aluminium（Black, Matte White）

SL Towel Bar
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
610-851 400mm Chrome
610-852  Black
610-853  Matte White
Screw included：
 4×35 Binding head tapping screw 4pcs

SL Towel Bar

Chrome

Black

Chrome Black

Material：〈Bracket〉ZDC
               〈Ring〉Brass（Chrome）
                          Aluminium（Black, Matte White）

SL Towel Ring
Product No. Ring width Finish/Color
610-871 200mm Chrome
610-872  Black
610-873  Matte White
Screw included：
 4×35 Binding head tapping screw 2pcs

SL Towel Ring

Matte White

Matte White

Matte White

Material：ZDC

SL Paper Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-801 ー Chrome
610-802  Black
610-803  Matte White
610-821 One hand cut Chrome
610-822  Black
610-823  Matte White
Screw included：
 4×35 Binding head tapping screw 3pcs

Chrome Black

Material：ZDC

SL Double Paper Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-931 One hand cut Chrome
610-932  Black
610-933  Matte White
Screw included：
 4×35 Binding head tapping screw 4pcs

SL Double Paper Holder

Patent

Toilet Paper
Installation state

Matte White
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2-in-ONE Paper Holder
(SL 2-in-ONE Paper Holder)

The mounting position of the paper roll can be exchanged 
left and right.
　※Accessories other than the main body are not included.
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Black

Chrome

Matte White

Material：〈Paper Holder, Built-in Surface〉ZDC
             〈Base〉Stainless

2-in-ONE Paper Holder
(SL 2-in-ONE Paper Holder)
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610951 One hand cut Chrome
610952  Black
610953  Matte White
Screw included：
 4×35 Binding head tapping screw 5pcs
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Material：〈Base, Bracket〉Resin
               〈Ring〉Stainless

SLs Towel Ring
Product No. Ring Finish/Color
610-890 Round Chrome
610-891 Oval
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs

SLs Series

Material：〈Base, Bracket〉Resin
               〈Paper cut plate, Bar〉Stainless

SLs Paper Holder
Product No. Finish/Color
610-895 Chrome
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs

SLs Paper Holder

These SLs unified bathroom accessories are widely used for bathrooms and restrooms, from regular residential to 
high-end condominiums. This series features a luxurious chrome finish and invisible mounting screws. In addition, 
the SLs towel ring is available in 2 different types, round and square types.

Material：〈Base, Bracket〉Resin
               〈Bar〉Stainless

SLs Towel Bar
Product No. Finish/Color
610-892 Chrome
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

SLs Towel Bar

SLs Towel Ring

Round Oval 
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White Ivory

Pink

Material：Resin

One Touch Paper Holder
Product No.  Specification Finish/Color
610-201 ー White
610-202  Ivory
610-203  Pink
610-205  Black
610-204 One hand cut White
Screw included：
 4×30  Truss head tapping screw 3pcs

One Touch Paper Holder
This simple and well-designed one-touch toilet 
paper holder is popular due to its effortless 
toilet roll changing process. Press the new roll 
up from the bottom, pull the old rollʼs core out, 
and now youʼve got a fresh batch of toilet paper. 
This product is widely used for restrooms in 
residential, business hotels, and public facilities. 
It's available in 4 different colors to suit your 
bathroom interior design.

How to Hang a Toilet Paper
You can easily hang it over by simply pushing it up from the bottom. 
 (Make sure the toilet paper holder's arms fit into both ends of the roll)

Once it is finished, you 
can easily pull the empty 
toilet paper roll out.
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Recessed Double Vertical Paper Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-421 Semi Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-421BK  Mirror Surface/Black
610-411 Full Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-411BK  Mirror Surface/Black
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

Recessed Double Horizontal Paper Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-321 Semi Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-321BK  Mirror Surface/Black
610-311 Full Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-311BK  Mirror Surface/Black
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

Recessed Paper Holder

Material：〈Body〉Stainless
               〈Holder〉Resin

Recessed Paper Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-221 Semi Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-221BK  Mirror Surface/Black
610-211 Full Recessed Mirror Surface/Gray
610-211BK  Mirror Surface/Black
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs

This recessed type of paper holder stores the toilet paper inside the wall. It is often used in business hotels 
to maximize the use of compact space effectively. This product is available in a single and double holder 
(vertical/ horizontal placement), either in semi-recessed and fully recessed types. 

Semi Recessed

Full Recessed
Semi Recessed

Full Recessed

Digging process 
drawing
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Digging process drawing
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Full RecessedSemi Recessed

Digging process 
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Semi Recessed

Full Recessed

Paper Holder's Back Guard
Product No. Specification
610-332 Single semi Recessed／Chromate Coating
610-432 Single full Recessed／Chromate Coating
610-331 Double semi Recessed／Chromate Coating
610-431 Double full Recessed／Chromate Coating
※ For the paper holder with a back guard type, 
     the installation method is different.

Recessed Paper Holder's spare roll core
Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-210 Resin White
610-210B  Black

This is an installation method with a back guard. 
In case of using a Recessed Double Horizontal Paper Holder.

13
～
16

A

B

Back Guard

Paper Holder

Detail  of part A
The installation of the back guard and the paper holder.

M4 Machine screw Back Guard

Paper Holder

Detail  of part B
The installation of the back guard to the wall.

Tapping screw

Wall panel

Back Guard

Paper Holder

Wall panel

BlackWhite
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Material：〈Bracket〉Resin
               〈Bar〉Stainless

Towel Shelf with Hooks （Bar 20×10mm）
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
610-013 400 White Gray
610-014  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

Towel Bar KB （Barφ16mm）
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
610-021 400 White
610-027  Black
610-022  Chrome Plating
610-023 460 White
610-028  Black
610-024  Chrome
610-025 610 White
610-029  Black
610-026  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Material：〈Bracket〉Resin
               〈Bar〉Stainless

Towel Bar TB （Barφ12.7mm）
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
610-011 350 White
610-015  Black
610-017  Chrome Plating
610-012 400 White
610-016  Black
610-018  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Material：〈Bar〉Stainless
               〈Bracket〉Resin

Towel Rack
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
610-111 350 White
610-112   Black
610-121 400 White
610-122   Black 
Screw included：
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Material ：〈Shelf〉Natural Wood
                〈Bracket〉Stainless

Shelf
Product No. Width(mm) Finish/Color
620-001 280 Light
620-002  Middle
620-003  White
620-007 330 Light
620-008  Middle
620-009  White
620-013 613 Light
620-014  Middle
620-015  White
Screw included：
 4×40 Flat head tapping screw
 〈Shelf width 280, 330〉 4pcs
 〈Shelf width 613〉 8pcs

Towel Hanger with Shelf

Material ：〈Shelf〉Natural Wood
                〈Towel bar, Bracket〉Stainless

Towel Hanger with Shelf
Product No. Finish/Color
620-030 Light
620-031 Middle
620-032 White
Screw included：
 4×40 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

This is a bathroom shelf with a towel bar to maximize the wall space. The open shelf is made of natural wood to give 
enough storage. While the towel bar is made from sturdy metal to keep your towels accessible and dry. With this piece, 
youʼll have more storage without taking up living 
space to keep your bathroom neat and tidy. 

Light

White

Towel Bar
The towel bar is mostly placed in bathrooms or washrooms to allow towels to dry without 
being bunched up, so they dry faster.  You can choose this product from different color, 
length, size of the bar, and the bracket to suit your bathroom's interior design. 
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White
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Shelf
This wooden shelf is suitable to create extra space by maximizing 
the wall. It can be used widely from hotels to residential's various 
spaces such as bathrooms, kitchens, living rooms, 
bedrooms, etc., to store items. It's available in 3 
different colors to suit any room's interior design.  
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Towel Rack
This simple and easy to mount towel rack is suitable for use in 
the bathrooms, washrooms, etc. With the metal being resistant 
to moisture and corrosion, it means that itʼs not going to fade 
as time passes. It's available in 2 different sizes, 350 mm 
and 400 mm. This product is mostly used in the compact 
bathroom of a business hotel. 
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Towel Shelf with Hooks
This product combines a towel bar and a hook for more convenience. 
It uses a square bar to prevent towels from falling off, and if you use 
robes, the hook is a useful complement to hold and stretch it out to 
length and get completely dry. Moreover, the design is also compact 
and seamless as the mounting screws are invisible.
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There are LH and RH.

Ｌ Ｒ

Bathroom Push Pull Lock
This is a Good Design Award-winning push-pull lock for 
the bathroom door. The door can be easily opened or 
closed even when both of your hands are occupied. 
Not only it has good usability, but it also has a 
beautiful design. 

Lock Case 
center line

12.5～16.5 12.5～16.5
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Lock Case front
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Cutaway view
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This drawing is for Right-Hand use.
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Material：Resin

Bathroom Push Pull Lock
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
FUP-35LK/W Left-Hand White
FUP-35RK/W Right-Hand 
Screw included：
 M4×40 Truss head machine screw 3pcs
 M4×12 Pan head machine screw with a washer 2pcs
 M4×10 Flat pan head machine screw 2pcs

Outdoor side
（Left-Hand use）

Indoor side
（Left-Hand use）

Child Lock
This is a separate lockset for bathroom doors. 
It also features the "child lock" function by 
placing it in a higher position where children 
cannot reach and operate it. It's available in 
4 different colors to complement any bathroom 
door color.

Material：Resin
Door Thickness：30mm

Child Lock
Product No. Finish/Color
610-920 Pearl White
610-921 S White
610-922 Silver
610-923 Black
Screw included：
 M4 Flat pan head machine screw 4pcs
 ※ The Black lock case is only for Black finish.  
     For other color finishes, the lock case is Silver.
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M4 Screw

When 
locked

φ18
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Thumb Turn B
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Thumb Turn A
 （Indoor side）

Thumb Turn
remove part
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20

Indoor side

M4 Screw
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6030 45Position 
on frame 
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※ It is important to prevent the lock 
     from being unable to open.

Silver Black
lock case

Pearl White Black
Thumb Turn

S White Silver

Strike

Pearl White S White

BlackSilver

When lockedWhen unlocked

For 2 lids
Material：Resin

Bathroom Lid Holder
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-910 For 2 lids White
610-911 For 3 lids 
Screw included：

〈For 2 lids〉4×30 Truss head tapping screw 6pcs
〈For 3 lids〉4×60 Truss head tapping screw 6pcs

Bathroom Lid Holder
This product is a holder to store the bathtub lid 
when not in use. This holder is not taking up the 
space on the floor but maximizes the use of the 
wall instead. Slide the hook up and down to 
take and store the bathtub lids. There are two 
different sizes to fit the size of your bathtub lids.

OK
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For 2 lids 
Upper part use

For 3 lids 
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For 3 lids

Turn it down to 
prevent the lids 
from falling.

Turn it up to 
store the lids.

Upper 
part use

Lower
part use

Upper part use details

Installation example

Patent

Patent
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W－20=L
W : Bathroom's wall dimension

※ L is Pipe length
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Bracket

Installation state

Pipe
（With one set of white cap）

BlackWhite

Pipe
（With one set of black cap）

Bracket CapBase plate

Material：〈Pipe〉Stainless
               〈Bracket〉Resin
Load Capacity：10kg(98N)

KS Laundry Pipe set
 Bathroom's wall
Product No. dimension(mm)  Finish/Color 
610-611 1,050 White
610-612 1,100
610-613 1,150
610-614 1,200
610-615 1,300
610-616 1,400
610-617 1,600
610-618 1,750
610-641 1,050 Black
610-642 1,100
610-643 1,150
610-644 1,200
610-645 1,300
610-646 1,400
610-647 1,600
610-648 1,750
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

KS Laundry Pipe
This fixed-length laundry pipe allows you to 
dry the clothes in the bathroom. It uses sturdy 
stainless steel to hold the heavy laundry and 
maintain hygiene. Two color brackets, white 
and black, are available. 

OKOK

10kg

KS Laundry Pipe set
Pipe 1pcs
Bracket set 1set

Bracket set
Bracket 2pcs
Base plate 2sheets
Installation screw 4pcs

Warning
Safety Load Capacity：10kg(98N)
Mostly, there is a reinforcing board behind the 
bathroom wall. However, in some cases, it's not 
there, and it can cause any damages or dangers 
caused by the wall that's not strong enough to 
hold the load. Thus, please make sure of the 
existence of the board before installing this 
product. 

Bracket set
Product No. Finish/Color  
610-620 White
610-649 Black
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
※ It is included in the main body set.

Material：〈Pipe〉Stainless
               〈Bracket〉Resin
Load Capacity：10kg(98N)

YH Laundry Pipe set
 Bathroom's wall
Product No. dimension(mm)  Finish/Color 
610-621 1,050 White Gray
610-622 1,100
610-623 1,150
610-624 1,200
610-625 1,300
610-626 1,400
610-627 1,600
610-628 1,750
610-631 1,050 Chrome Plating
610-632 1,100
610-633 1,150
610-634 1,200
610-635 1,300
610-636 1,400
610-637 1,600
610-638 1,750
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

YH Laundry Pipe
This fixed-length laundry pipe allows you to dry the 
clothes in the bathroom. It uses sturdy stainless steel 
to hold the heavy laundry and maintain hygiene. 
It's available in 8 different lengths to suit the 
bathroom size.

OK

Bracket

Installation state

OK

10kg

YH Laundry Pipe set
Pipe 1pcs
Bracket set 1set

Bracket set
Bracket 2pcs
Base plate 2sheets
Installation screw 4pcs

Warning
Safety Load Capacity：10kg(98N)
Mostly, there is a reinforcing board behind the 
bathroom wall. However, in some cases, it's not 
there, and it can cause any damages or dangers 
caused by the wall that's not strong enough to 
hold the load. Thus, please make sure of the 
existence of the board before installing this 
product. 

Pipe
（With one set of cap）

Bracket set
Product No. Finish/Color  
610-629 White Gray
610-639 Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
※ It is included in the main body set.
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Bracket CapBase plate
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W : Bathroom's wall dimension

※ L is Pipe length

Chrome PlatingWhite Gray
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Bracket

Base plate

Bracket

Installation state

Pipe
（With one set of cap）

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe (Screw mounting)
This is for drying clothes in the bathroom. This 
laundry pipe allows you to dry the clothes in the 
bathroom. The rod is expandable, so you can adjust 
the length to suit the size of your bathroom. 

Material：〈Pipe〉Stainless
               〈Bracket〉Resin
Load Capacity：10kg(98N)

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe set
(Screw mounting)
 Bathroom's wall
Product No. dimension(mm) Finish/Color 
610-652 950~1,800 White Gray
610657  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×35 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs

OKOK

10kg

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe set
Pipe 1pcs
Bracket set 1set

Bracket set
Bracket 2pcs
Base plate 2sheets
Installation screw 4pcs

Bracket set (Screw mounting)
Product No. Finish/Color
610-656 White Gray
P1-610657 Chrome Plating 
Screw included：
 4×35 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
※ It is included in the main body set.

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe (Double-sided tape)
This laundry pipe allows you to dry the clothes in the bathroom. 
The rod is expandable, so you can adjust the length to suit the 
size of your bathroom. It uses sturdy stainless steel to hold the 
heavy laundry and maintain hygiene.

Material：〈Pipe〉Stainless
               〈Bracket〉Resin
Load Capacity：10kg(98N)
Finish/Color：White Gray

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe set
(Double-sided tape)
 Bathroom's wall
Product No. dimension(mm)
610-651 950~1,800
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs

OKOK

10kg
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φ
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Double-sided tape
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※１

※1 You can use both double-sided tape and screws 
       when installing the bracket to the wall. 
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Installation state

Bracket

Pipe
（With one set of cap）

KS Flexible Laundry Pipe set
Pipe 1pcs
Bracket set 1set

Bracket set
Bracket 2pcs
Double-sided tape 2sheets
Installation screw 4pcs

Bracket set (Double-sided tape)
Product No. 
610-655
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
※ It is included in the main body set.

Warning
Safety Load Capacity：10kg(98N)
Mostly, there is a reinforcing board behind the 
bathroom wall. However, in some cases, it's not 
there, and it can cause any damages or dangers 
caused by the wall that's not strong enough to 
hold the load. Thus, please make sure of the 
existence of the board before installing this 
product. 

Warning
Safety Load Capacity：10kg(98N)
Mostly, there is a reinforcing board behind the 
bathroom wall. However, in some cases, it's not 
there, and it can cause any damages or dangers 
caused by the wall that's not strong enough to 
hold the load. Thus, please make sure of the 
existence of the board before installing this 
product. 
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Material：Resin

PP Shelf
Product No. Width(mm) Finish/Color
610-351 190 White
610-352 372
Screw included：
 4×35 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs
Installation dowel 2pcs

Material：Resin

Storage Shelf
Product No. Cover Finish/Color
610-301 Chrome Clear
610-304 NA White
610-305 NA Dark Gray
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs
Installation dowel 2pcs

PP Shelf Dowel Set （2pcs）
Product No.
610-308
Screw included：
 4×35 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs

Storage Shelf Dowel Set （2pcs）
Product No.
610-359
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs

PP Shelf
Create additional storage in your bathroom, 
laundry room, and more with our versatile 
PP Shelf. Featuring a sleek white finish 
that effortlessly complements any decor, 
this shelf is available in 2 different sizes 
to accommodate your needs. 

OK

White

190

Clear+Chrome

372
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240

11
3.
3

3512

190
120

11
2.
9

12 35

Storage Shelf
Enhance your bathrooms with our sleek and 
versatile wall-mounted shelf. It comes in 
three different finishes to match your 
bathroom preferences. 

OK

Dark Gray

20
60

112

110
190

Tray Hook
Complete your storage solution with this hook 
designed to accompany the Storage Shelf. 
Perfect for hanging items like shavers, this 
hook add convenience to your storage setting.

OK

Material：Resin

Tray Hook
Product No. Finish/Color
610-001 Clear

Example of Use
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Material：Stainless

SUS Shelf
Product No. Width(mm) Finish/Color
610-355 200 Mirror Finish
610-356 300
Screw included：
W=200：4×25 Truss head tapping screw 2pcs
W=300：4×25 Truss head tapping screw 3pcs

SUS Shelf
Stainless steel shelves crafted for optimal functionality in bathrooms and washrooms. The innovative 
design prevents water accumulation, ensuring a clean and hygienic environment. It's available in two 
widths, 200mm and 300mm; both featuring a seamlessly blending mirror finish to create a modern and 
sleek space.

OK

Example of Use

Material：Steel

Bottle Rack 
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
620051W Single White
620051BK  Black
620052W Double White
620052BK  Black
620053W Triple White
620052BK  Black
Screw included：
Single ：4×30 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
Double：4×30 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
Triple  ：4×30 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

Bottle Rack 
Bottle Rack collection, specially designed for bathroom convenience. With three types of variation, in 
two classic colors, white and black, you have the flexibility to accommodate your specific needs and 
enhance the overall aesthetics of your bathroom. With easy wall installation, they help keep your 
bathroom tidy and make cleaning a breeze. 

OK

Example of Use
White Black

Single

Double

Triple

Single

Double

Triple
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Shower Door Handle
This shower glass door handle is often used in luxury
hotels. It's available in I type and L type. The I-type 
can be installed for both hinged and sliding doors. 
While the L type also allows you to hang the bath 
towel on the outer side of the door.

OK

Ｌ Type (Hairline)

30
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72

Tempered 
glass 
thickness
6～12mm

72 11
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Side view
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500

Front view

φ25

(R40)

Flat view

L Type

Processing hole：φ12～15

30
0

72

(R40)

P=
27
5

I Type

Side view

Material：Stainless
Door Thickness：6～12mm

Shower Door Handle
Product No. Specification Finish/Color
610-901 ＬType Hairline
610-902 ＩType
610-901B ＬType Black Painting
610-902B ＩType
610901M ＬType Mirror Surface
610902M ＩType
Screw included：
 M6×40 Pan head machine screw 
   1pcs〈L Type〉, 2pcs〈I Type〉
 M4×8 Round flat head machine screw 
   2pcs〈L Type〉, 4pcs〈I Type〉
 Flat waher  6pcs〈L Type〉, 4pcs〈I Type〉
 Spring lock washer 1pcs〈L Type〉
 Packing  6pcs〈L Type〉, 4pcs〈I Type〉
 Water resistant poly tube 
   3pcs〈L Type〉, 2pcs〈I Type〉

6 ~12mm

Ｌ Type (Black Painting)

Set up hardware set.

I Type (Mirror Surface)

Wall Hook
You can hang a variety of items such 
as coats, jackets, scarves and keys.
The hooks can be neatly stored away 
when not in use.
There are three types to suit different 
purposes and interiors.

Material：
        〈Base〉Aluminum
　　  〈Hook〉ZDC
　　  〈Cover〉Aluminum,  Resin
Finish/Color：
　　  〈Base〉Alumite Silver
　　  〈Hook〉Chrome plating
　　  〈Cover〉White
Load Capacity：5kg (49N) per hook

Wall Hook
Product No. Specification 
441001 2hooks
441002 3hooks
441003 4hooks
Screw included：
 〈2hooks〉
  4×40 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
 〈3hooks〉
  4×40 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs
 〈4hooks〉
  4×40 Flat head tapping screw 8pcs

48200 40

48

280

40

10

2hooks

48200 40

48

480

20040

10

3hooks

48200 40

48

680

20020040

10

4hooks

Hook is stored Hook is use

2hooks

3hooks

4hooks

OK

5kg
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Knob
Not only comfortable to hold but these cabinet knobs are designed with different styles and finishes. The combination 
of function and beauty of the knobs are good reasons to use them in your house to enhance the design interior.

Satin Silver Satin Gold

16~26mm

 φ
19

(φ
18
)

φ
30
(φ

25
)

16～26
 20.3
(19.8)

Effective screw 
length 16

Satin Silver Satin Gold

Chrome Plating Gloss Gold

Chrome Plating Gloss Gold

Silver Painting Gold Painting

Satin Silver Satin Gold

Satin Silver Satin Gold

P120

P240

Iron Black

Dark Amber

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：30~33mm

Privacy Pull
Product No. Finish/Color
222-722 Satin Silver
222-723 Satin Gold
※ Price for two pieces as one set.
Screw included：
 M4×20 Flat head machine screw 2pcs

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：16~26mm

Round Knob
Product No. Size(mm) Finish/Color
222-011 φ25 Satin Silver
222-013  Satin Gold
222-014  Dark Amber
222-015  Iron Black
222-016  Brass Gold
222-021 φ30 Satin Silver
222-023  Satin Gold
222-024  Dark Amber
222-025  Iron Black
222-026  Brass Gold
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 1pcs

Door Thickness：18~24mm

Closet Handle
Product No. P：length Material Finish/Color
222-252 120mm ZDC Satin Silver
222-262    Satin Gold
222-272 240mm ADC Satin Silver
222-282    Satin Gold
222-292 120mm Resin Silver Painting
222-202    Gold Painting
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 2pcs

Round Knob 

18~26mm

ＮＤ Knob
Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：18~26mm

ND Knob
Product No. Size(mm) Finish/Color
223-001 φ30 Satin Silver 
223-002  Satin Gold
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 1pcs

Effective screw 
length 14

φ
1
5
.
6

φ
3
0

26.8 18～26

19~26mm

Square Knob
Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：19~26mm

Square Knob
Product No. Size(mm) Finish/Color
224-011 32×20 Chrome Plating
224-012  Gloss Gold
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 1pcs

20

3
2

28 19～26

1
7

8

9
6

Effective screw 
length 13

19~26mm

Oval Knob
Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：19~26mm

Oval Knob
Product No. Size(mm) Finish/Color
225-011 31.5×20 Chrome Plating
225-012  Gloss Gold
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 1pcs

20

31
.5

28

17

8

11
6

Effective screw 
length 13

19～26

Sleek and stylish modern cabinet pulls are sophisticated 
yet simple hardware to elevate the style of spaces in 
your home. The pulls below are rich in styles, colors and
designed to be comfortable to hold so that you can place 
them vertically or horizontally in cabinet doors or 
drawers in the living rooms, kitchens, bathrooms, etc. 
We also use several materials to suit your preferences, 
from affordable resin to ZDC. 

18~24mm

Closet Handle

30~33mm

Privacy Pull

6

Ｐ＝120/240

12

21

102/222

144/264

28

6

18

34

6

Ｍ4 Effective screw length 13

30～33

5
3
.
5

2.5

13.540

32.5

39

6
0

28 5.55.5

Satin Silver

Satin Gold

Brass Gold
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Handle
There are variants of pulls with different designs and colors for cabinet 
doors or drawers that you can choose to suit the space in your room.

25~29mm

Satin Silver

Chrome Plating

P120

P35

P=100

24
13

8

92

108

18

M4 Effective 
screw length 10

R2

106

P=120

134

26

7

7

M4 Effective 
screw length 11

8

14

8

P=100

14

20

82

122

30

7

23

M4 Effective 
screw length 7.5

P60

P230

P150

M4 Effective screw length 12
φ10

φ
12

33

Ｐ=150・300・60020 20

Ｌ=190・340・640

This Cabinet handle has a stylish design 
and easy to grip. It can be installed in a 
wide range cabinets from living room, 
kitchen, and restroom.

A storage and kitchen handle with a simple 
design. We made it with a clean design to fit 
various kinds of storage.

A Cabinet and kitchen handle that made of 
Stainless. The hairline finish is harmonized 
with the door.

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：25~29mm

D Type Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
222-212 100 Amber
Screw included：
 M4×35 Truss head machine screw 2pcs

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：13~14mm

ND Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
222-232 100 Satin Silver
222-242  Satin Gold
Screw included：
M4×20 Truss head machine screw 2pcs

Material：Aluminum
Door Thickness：18~24mm

MJ Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
224-001 200 Alumite Silver
224-002 230
224-004 450
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 2pcs
※ There is a possibility of bending depend 
     on the usage of P=450.

Material：Stainless
Door Thickness：18~24mm

CA Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
224-020 150 Hairline
224-021 300
224-022 600
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 2pcs
※ There is a possibility of bending depend 
     on the usage of P=600.

Material：ZDC
Door Thickness：19~24mm

TKC Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
223-120HS 120 Satin Silver
223-120CR  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 M4×30 Truss head machine screw 2pcs

Ｄ Type Handle

19~24mm

TKC Handle

13~14mm

ＮＤ Handle

Satin Gold

Satin Silver

14~16mm

ＲＫ Handle

Material：ADC
Door Thickness：14~16mm

RK Handle
Product No. P：length(mm) Finish/Color
226-035   35 Satin Silver
226-060   60
226-120 120
Screw included：
 M4×22 Truss head machine screw 2pcs

18~24mm

ＣＡ Handle

18~24mm

ＭＪ Handle

M4 Effective screw length 12
φ
11

3524

5.5 5.5Ｐ=200・230・450

Ｌ=211・241・461

P=120P=60P=35

77.55

75

60

45

35

15

19

134

120 7

M4 Effective 
screw length 10
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Wardrobe Hanger Rail Set
This wall-mounted closet rod set uses an oval 
pipe with a matte finish. This product is available 
in 4 different lengths to suit the storage space in 
your closet.

OK

40kg

Material：Aluminum, ZDC
Load Capacity：40kg(392N)
Finish/Color：Matte Silver

Wardrobe Hanger Rail Set  
Product No. Rail length(mm)
330-011  427
330-012  727
330-013 1,027
330-014 1,177
Screw included：
 3.5×10 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Closet wall surface Closet wall surface

Example of installation

3038

15.4

18.4147.5

3

φ
5

30

15

Hanger Pipe Set
A hanging closet rod set uses an oval pipe 
with a matte finish. You can hang this product 
on a ceiling or the upper part of your cabinet. 
This product is available in 3 different lengths 
to suit the storage space. 

OK

40kg

Material：Aluminum, ZDC
Load Capacity：40kg(392N)
Finish/Color：Matte Silver 

Hanger Pipe Set
Product No. Pipe length(mm)
331-011  897
331-012 1,347
331-013 1,797
※331-011 without middle bracket.
Screw included：
 M4×20 Flat head machine screw
 〈331-011〉 2pcs
 〈331-012, 331-013〉 3pcs

About 300

Example of installation

9～
12

Lower hole

Washer Middle bracket
Fixing screw

10 19.4

10

13
.5

13.5

32

85

18.4

85
.5

32

30

15

100 101
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Round Bar Handrail
This product is a wall-mounted wooden handrail with different types of brackets. This series can be used as handrail 
support, but it can also be used as a toilet grab, which is ideal for those looking for a secure way to get on and off the 
toilet. The bracket's shape, the handrail's length, and the color option are available according to various scenes.

NL Type Bracket Only （2pcs as one set）
Product No. Finish/Color
860-072 Silver
860-073 Gold
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
 3.5×20 Round flat head tapping screw 4pcs

※ It is possible to connect handrails in hallway, stairs, etc, by combining free joint and ring joints．

φ
35

15

20

37.5 28

14

31

384.6/484.6/684.6/884.6

299.4/399.4/599.4/799.4

435/535/735/935

φ
35

38

41

79

15 15

Medium

Light

Silver

Gold

NE Type
(Standing up and walking assist handrail)

Material：〈Handrail〉Natural Wood
               〈Bracket〉ZDC, Resin

NE Type Round Bar Handrail set
 Length Finish/Color
Product No. (mm) Handrail Bracket
853-043 435 Light Silver
853-045  Light Gold
853-046  Light Black
853-044  Medium Silver
853-042  Medium Gold
853-047  Medium Black
853-063 535 Light Silver
853-065  Light Gold
853-066  Light Black
853-064  Medium Silver
853-062  Medium Gold
853-067  Medium Black
853-083 735 Light Silver
853-085  Light Gold
853-086  Light Black
853-084  Medium Silver
853-082  Medium Gold
853-087  Medium Black
853-093 935 Light Silver
853-095  Light Gold
853-096  Light Black
853-094  Medium Silver
853-092  Medium Gold
853-097  Medium Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 6pcs

NE Type Bracket Only （2pcs as one set）
Product No. Finish/Color
860-042 Silver
860-043 Gold
860-044 Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 6pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

NL Type
(Walking support handrail)
Material：〈Handrail〉Natural Wood
               〈Bracket〉ZDC, Resin

NL Type Round Handrail set
 Length Finish/Color
Product No. (mm) Handrail Bracket
856-043 400 Light Silver
856-045  Light Gold
856-044  Medium Silver
856-042  Medium Gold
856-063 600 Light Silver
856-065  Light Gold
856-064  Medium Silver
856-062  Medium Gold
856-083 800 Light Silver
856-085  Light Gold
856-084  Medium Silver
856-082  Medium Gold
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs

10
4.
5

250/450/600

400/600/800

60

77.5

φ
35

13.5

24

42 24

10

4423
5

Medium

Light

Silver

Gold

Free Joint
This angle joint connector is designed for 
joining handrails together at any angle 
between 90 and 150 degrees. Using this 
durable metal connector, you can connect 
the corner angle in the stairs or the 
connection between the railings in the 
corridor and the stairs.

Material：ZDC

Free Joint
Product No. Finish/Color
860-083 Gold
860-084 Silver
Screw included：
 4×25 Round flat head tapping screw 2pcs

SilverGold

When 90° When 150°
38

φ35.4

R19

φ
35

.4

38

7

25
50

7

50

150°

25
38

φ
35

.4

38

7

Patent

Black

Silver
Gold

Ring Joint
This joint connector is designed to connect 
straight railings such as the handrails in 
the corridors. It is made of durable metal 
to guarantees long-term use.

Material：ZDC

Ring Joint
Product No. Finish/Color
860-093 Gold
860-094 Silver
Screw included：
 M4×35 Round flat head machine screw 1pcs
 3×25 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs

R15

φ
35
.2

4 412

20

φ
35
.2

φ
40

14

13
.5
8

Patent

102 103
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Handrail

Material：Natural Wood

Handrail
Product No. Length(mm) Finish/Color
860-010 300 Light
860-014  Medium
860-011 400 Light
860-015  Medium
860-012 600 Light
860-016  Medium
860-013 800 Light
860-017  Medium

Medium

Light

This round bar handrail is made from 
natural wood. 

300/400/600/800

φ
35

ＮＩ Type Entrance
(Standing up and walking assist handrail)

NI Type Bracket Only （2pcs as one set）
Product No. Finish/Color
860-052 Silver
860-053 Gold
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
 3.5×20 Round flat head tapping screw 4pcsNI Type Entrance Bracket Only （2pcs as one set）

Product No. Finish/Color
860-062 Silver
860-063 Gold
860-064 Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Material：〈Handrail〉Natural Wood
               〈Bracket〉ZDC, Resin

NI Type Entrance Round bar Handrail set 
 Length Finish/Color
Product No. (mm) Handrail Bracket
855-043 400 Light Silver
855-045  Light Gold
855-046  Light Black
855-044  Medium Silver
855-042  Medium Gold
855-047  Medium Black
855-063 600 Light Silver
855-065  Light Gold
855-066  Light Black
855-064  Medium Silver
855-062  Medium Gold
855-067  Medium Black
855-083 800 Light Silver
855-085  Light Gold
855-086  Light Black
855-084  Medium Silver
855-082  Medium Gold
855-087  Medium Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs

ＮＩ Type 
(Standing up and walking assist handrail)

Material：〈Handrail〉Natural Wood
               〈Bracket〉ZDC, Resin

NI Type Round Bar Handrail set
 Length Finish/Color
Product No. (mm) Handrail Bracket
854-043 400 Light Silver
854-045  Light Gold
854-044  Medium Silver
854-042  Medium Gold
854-063 600 Light Silver
854-065  Light Gold
854-064  Medium Silver
854-062  Medium Gold
854-083 800 Light Silver
854-085  Light Gold
854-084  Medium Silver
854-082  Medium Gold
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs

77
.5

42
.5

400/600/800

250/450/600

φ
35

15

37

25

7.
8

28

23

6

Medium

Light

Silver

Gold

77
.5

250/450/600

400/600/800

42
.5φ

35

18.5

45 29

4
6
.
4

1
7

8.5

18.5
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Silver
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Mortice Locks
This mortice lock conforms to DIN18251 and 
EN12209:2003/AC2005. It can be used on fire 
rated door and the fire rated period is effective 
for more than 2 hours. 

Material：〈Mortice〉Steel, Stainless
               〈Strike〉Stainless
               〈Strike Pocket〉Resin
Backset：60mm
Durability Testing：500,000 times
Specification: EN12209, DIN18251

Mortice Lock
Product No. Specification
500-010 Sash lock
500-011 Night latch lock
500-012 Deadlock
500-013 Passage lock
500-014 Privacy lock
500-015 Classroom lock
500-016 Roller lock
Screw included：
 4.8×25 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
 4×16 Flat head tapping screw 3pcs
Parts included：
 Mortice Lock 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set
 Strike 1pcs
 Strike Pocket 1pcs

Classroom lock

Sash Lock

Night latch lock Roller lock

Strike

Privacy lockDeadlock Passage lock

242060

89

72

16
5

23
5

15

3

12

31

20

35 38

38

Sash lock

7.5 11 11

242060

89

72

16
5

23
5

15

3

12

31

38

38

Night latch lock

242060

89

72

16
5

23
5

15

3

20

35 38

38

Deadlock

242060

89

72

16
5

23
5

15

3

12

31

38

38

Passage lock

7.5 11 11

242060

89

72

16
5

23
5

15

3

12

31

38

38

Classroom lock

17
0

1.524

40

66

50 10

Strike

242060

89

78

16
5

23
5

15

3

12

31

20

35 38

38

Privacy lock

A locking mechanism with a built in latch bolt operated by lever handle or key and deadbolt operated by key.
(A lock with emergency specification allows the latch bolt and deadbolt to be operated by interior lever handle.)

A locking mechanism with a built in latch bolt operated from interior lever handle and exterior key or thumb turn.
(A lock with anti poke specification is impossible to be opened from the outside once the door's closed.)

A locking mechanism with a built in deadbolt operated by a key or thumb turn. 

A locking mechanism with a built in latch bolt operated by both interior and exterior lever handle.

A locking mechanism with a built in latch bolt operated from both interior and exterior lever handle, and dead 
bolt operated by thumb turn or certain tools.

A locking mechanism with a built in latch bolt operated from interior lever handle and exterior key. The exterior 
lever handle is ineffective. 

A locking mechanism with a built in roller latch and the deadbolt is operated by the key or thumb turn.

Sash lock

Night latch lock

Deadlock

Passage lock

Privacy lock

Classroom lock

Roller lock
Roller lock

242060

89

72
･8
5 16
5

23
5

15
3

20

35 38

38
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Satin Finish Black

Standard Cylinder
This is a 6 pins-tumbler locking cylinder 
made of brass and the bottom pin is made 
of stainless steel. 

Material：Brass, Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Nickel
Durability Testing：200,000 times
Specification：EN1303：2005

Standard Cylinder
Product No.
500-046
Parts included：
 Standard Cylinder 1pcs
 Brass key 5pcs
 Steel screw 1pcs

35 35

70

33

17

10

Rectangular Flush Cover
This product is useful to cover cylinder lock 
so the door looks seamless. Pull the cover 
up to operate the cylinder. 

Material：Stainless

Rectangular Recessed Pull
Product No. Finish/Color
500-040 Satin Finish
500-041 Black
Screw included：
 4×12 Flat head machine screw(D7) 4pcs
Parts included：
 Rectangular Recessed Pull 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

25

46
(Digging 47)

50

10.8

71
(D
ig
gi
ng
 7
2)

1.5

16

80

55

34.6

19
13
.5

38
.5

R5.4

R8.9

Fire-rated Handle
This lever handle is applicable on fire-rated 
door. The fire-rated period is 3 hours. Not 
only conforms to EN1634, but this lever also 
confirms to EN1906 and DIN18251.

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish
Durability Testing：200,000 times
Fire-rated Testing period：3 hours     
Specification：EN1906, DIN18251

Fire-rated Handle
Product No. Model No.
500-030 LH8101
500-031 LH8103
Parts included：
 Fire-rated Handle 1pair
 Escutcheon 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set
 Allenwrench 1pcs

140
8

60 50
φ
19

φ
53

8
60

φ
53

φ
19

130

ＨＬ8103ＨＬ8101

Euro Profile Escutcheon

Material：〈Escutcheon〉Stainless
               〈Base〉Steel 
Finish/Color：Satin Finish

Euro Profile escutcheon
Product No.
500-045
Parts included：
 Euro Profile escutcheon 1set BaseEscutcheon

φ
53

8

Euro Fire-rated Hinge
This hinge is applicable on fire-rated door with 
a fire-rated period for 2 hours. This product not 
only conforms to EN1634, but it also confirms to 
EN1935:2002 Grade 13.

OK

588N

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Raw Material

Euro fire-rated hinge
Product No. Size(mm) Material
500-000 127×76×t3 SUS304
500-001 102×76×t3 SUS304
500-002  SUS316
500-003 127×89×t3 SUS304
500-004  SUS316
Screw included：
 4.5×30 Flat head tapping screw 8pcs
Parts included：
 Euro fire-rated hinge 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

0359

  EN.1935
     2002
GRADE 13

t3

φ14.2

76･89

10
2･

12
7 Load capacity table

Door Width (mm)Hinge size (mm)
Below 850102×76×t3

127×76×t3 Below 900

Load capacity (kg)
45
50～60

The number of hinges required
Door height (mm)

 Below 1523
1524～2285

Hinges Quantity
2
3

2286～3048 4 127×89×t3 Below 90050～60
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Extension Flush Bolt

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish
Fire-rated Testing Period：2 hours  

Extension Flush Bolt
Product No. Rod length(mm)
500-070  300
500-071  600
500-072 1,000
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉
 M5×12 Flat head machine screw 4pcs

〈Strike〉
 Ｍ4×8 Flat head machine screw 4pcs
Parts included：
 Extension Flush Bolt 2pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

Box Type Flush Bolt

24

17
2

15
0

30
0・

60
0・

10
00

2

12

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish
Fire-rated Testing Period：2 hours  

Box Type Flush Bolt
Product No. Length(mm)
500-080  200
500-081  300
500-082  600
500-083 1,000
Screw included：

〈Main unit〉
 4×30 Flat head tapping screw 2～3pcs

〈Strike〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs
Parts included：
 Box Type Flush Bolt 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

Automatic Flush Bolt

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish
Fire-rated Testing Period：2 hours  

Automatic Flush Bolt
Product No.
500-073
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 8pcs
Parts included：
 Automatic Flush Bolt 2pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

Dust Proof Socket

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish

Dust Proof Socket
Product No.
500-042
Parts included：
 Dust Proof Socket 1pcs

Door Selector

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish

Door Selector
Product No.
500-060
Screw included：
 4.8×35 Flat head tapping screw 3pcs
Parts included：
 Door Selector 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set
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D-Pull Handle

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin Finish

D-Pull Handle
Product No.
500-050
Screw included：
 3.8×25 Flat head tapping screw 6pcs
Parts included：
 D-Pull Handle 1pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

Cup Ring Handle

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin finish

Cup Ring Handle
Product No.
500-044
Screw included：
 3.8×16 Flat head tapping screw 4pcs
Parts included：
 Cup Ring Handle 2pcs
 Assembly screws 1set

H-Pull Handle

Material：Stainless
Finish/Color：Satin finish

H-Pull Handle
Product No.
500-051
Parts included：
 H-Pull Handle 2pcs
 Assembly screws 1set
 Packing 4pcs
 Allen wrench 1pcs
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Lever Handles

Metal Case
Product No. Product Name Specification Faceplate
P1-FL51CASE FL51 Case BS51 Privacy Lock Round
740001 FT51 Case BS51 Passage Lock Round
P1-FR51CASE FR51 Case BS51 Privacy Lock Round
P1-FU32CASER FU32 Case （For Resin Handle） BS32 Privacy Lock Rectangle
P1-FU32CASEM FU32 Case （For Metal Handle） BS32 Privacy Lock Rectangle
P1-FU51CASER FU51 Case （For Resin Handle） BS51 Privacy Lock Rectangle
P1-FU51CASEM FU51 Case （For Metal Handle） BS51 Privacy Lock Rectangle
Accessories ： Mounting screw

Lock Case

Resin Case
Product No. Product Name Specification Faceplate
P1-KU32CASE KU32 Case BS32 Privacy Lock Rectangle
P1-LU32CASE LU32 Case BS32 Privacy Lock Rectangle
Accessories ： Mounting screw

Product No. Product Name Applicable Case
P1-1MMARUW Passage Lock, 1M, Round set （Resin） FU (BS51)
P1-2AKOBAN Privacy Lock, 2A, Oval set （Resin） FU (BS32, 51)
P1-2DKOBAN Privacy Lock, 2D, Oval set （Resin） KU (BS32)
P1-1SKOBAN Passage Lock, 1S, Oval set （Resin） LU (BS32)
P1-2SKOBAN Privacy Lock, 2S, Oval set （Resin） LU (BS32)
Accessories ： Mounting screw

Escutcheon

Product No. Product Name
P1-AP4SLEVER AP4 Type (bottom fix）, Resin Lever Handle set (spindle not included）
P1-BP4YLEVER BP4 Type (side fix）, Resin Lever Handle set (spindle not included）
Accessories ： Fixing screw

Lever Handle

※ Images are for illustration only.
    Lever handle and rosette not included.

FL51 Case FT51 Case FR51 Case FU51 Case

LU32 CaseKU32 Case

1M
AP4－ＷＨ

2A
AP4－ＷＨ

２Ｓ
BP4－ＷＨ

2D
AP4－Ｗ

1S
BP4－ＷＨ

※ Illustration of the combination of the base and lever handle.

１Ｍ
2A 2D

1S 2S

Product No. Specification Products used
P1-S16-120N Pointed Tip Screw M6×8  FU-○○-2C-Color Standard Handle
P1-042CAS-150 Round flat head machine screw  FU-○○-2C-K/Color Side countersink handle
  FU-○○-2C/Color Bottom countersink handle
P1-S15-010N Handle set screw M5×8 FU-04-2C-AS For 2-piece square core
Set of 2

Lever handle fixing screw （For Metal Lever Handles）

P1-S15-010N
Handle set screw
M5×8

P1-042CAS-150
Round flat head 
machine screw
M4×12
With packing

P1-S16-120N
Pointed Tip Screw
M6×8 

Product No. Specification Products used Finish/Color
P1-S14-027L Pan head machine screw M4×12  AP4 Type Bottom fix screw Raw Material
P1-S17-WH6 Binding head machine screw M4×12 BP4 Type Side fix screw White Painting
P1-S17-KB6 Binding head machine screw M4×12 BP4 Type Side fix screw Black Painting
Set of 2

Lever handle fixing screw （For Resin Lever Handles）

P1-S17-KB6
Binding head 
machine screw
M4×12 (B)

P1-S17-WH6
Binding head 
machine screw
M4×12 (W)

P1-S14-027L
Pan head 
machine screw
M4×12 

 M4×12 With packing

Lever Handles
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Product No. Material Finish/Color
P1-312061 Resin Brown
P1-312062  Gray
Screw included：
 3.5×25 Binding head tapping screw 2pcs

Trigger for Sliding Door Soft Closer

Gray
（for Silver Painting/Hairline）

Brown
（for Brown Painting/Gold Painting）

Sliding Door Parts

Product No. Material Finish/Color
P1-312031 Stainless Raw Material 
Screw included：
 3×16 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Hook for Top Hung Soft Closer
Product No. Specification Material Finish/Color
P1-312021 Right Hand  Resin, Steel Gold Painting
P1-312022   Silver Painting
P1-312023   Gray
P1-312024   Brown
P1-312025 Left Hand Resin, Steel Gold Painting
P1-312026   Silver Painting
P1-312027   Gray
P1-312028   Brown
Screw included：
 4×30 Binding head tapping screw 2pcs

Spool Bracket for Hinged Door Soft Closer

Door Parts

Gold Painting (R) Silver Painting (R)

Gray (R) Brown (R)
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Product No.
DT30~34 DT35~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RS2SG04 P1-RS2SG59 Privacy lock Satin Gold
P1-RS2SW04 P1-RS2SW59  Satin Silver
P1-RS2PG04 P1-RS2PG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RS2CR04 P1-RS2CR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RS2TS04 P1-RS2TS59  Silver Painting
P1-RS2TB04 P1-RS2TB59  Black Painting
P1-RS3SG04 P1-RS3SG59 Indicator lock Satin Gold
P1-RS3SW04 P1-RS3SW59  Satin Silver
P1-RS3PG04 P1-RS3PG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RS3CR04 P1-RS3CR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RS3TS04 P1-RS3TS59  Silver Painting
P1-RS3TB04 P1-RS3TB59  Black Painting
P1-RSSSG04 P1-RSSSG59 Standard Satin Gold
P1-RSSSW04 P1-RSSSW59  Satin Silver
P1-RSSPG04 P1-RSSPG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RSSCR04 P1-RSSCR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RSSTS04 P1-RSSTS59  Silver Painting
P1-RSSTB04 P1-RSSTB59  Black Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Standard)

Product No.
DT30~35 DT36~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RS5SG05 P1-RS5SG69 Cylinder lock Satin Gold
P1-RS5SW05 P1-RS5SW69  Satin Silver
P1-RS5TS05 P1-RS5TS69  Silver Painting
P1-RS5TB05 P1-RS5TB69  Black Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Standard)

Product No.
DT30~34 DT35~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RR2SG04 P1-RR2SG59 Privacy lock Satin Gold
P1-RR2SW04 P1-RR2SW59  Satin Silver
P1-RR2PG04 P1-RR2PG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RR2CR04 P1-RR2CR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RR2TS04 P1-RR2TS59  Silver Painting
P1-RR3SG04 P1-RR3SG59 Indicator lock Satin Gold
P1-RR3SW04 P1-RR3SW59  Satin Silver
P1-RR3PG04 P1-RR3PG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RR3CR04 P1-RR3CR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RR3TS04 P1-RR3TS59  Silver Painting
P1-RRRSG04 P1-RRRSG59 Lever Satin Gold
P1-RRRSW04 P1-RRRSW59  Satin Silver
P1-RRRPG04 P1-RRRPG59  Gloss Gold
P1-RRRCR04 P1-RRRCR59  Chrome Plating
P1-RRRTS04 P1-RRRTS59  Silver Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Lever)

Product No.
DT30~35 DT36~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RR5SG05 P1-RR5SG69 Cylinder lock Satin Gold
P1-RR5SW05 P1-RR5SW69  Satin Silver
P1-RR5TS05 P1-RR5TS69  Silver Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Lever)

Product No.
DT30~34 DT35~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RU3SG04 P1-RU3SG59 Indicator lock Satin Gold
P1-RU3SW04 P1-RU3SW59  Satin Silver
P1-RU3TS04 P1-RU3TS59  Silver Painting
P1-RUUSG04 P1-RUUSG59 UD Lever Satin Gold
P1-RUUSW04 P1-RUUSW59  Satin Silver
P1-RUUTS04 P1-RUUTS59  Silver Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：UD Lever)

Product No.
DT30~35 DT36~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-RU5SG05 P1-RU5SG69 Cylinder lock Satin Gold
P1-RU5SW05 P1-RU5SW69  Satin Silver
P1-RU5TS05 P1-RU5TS69  Silver Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Round Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：UD Lever)

Product No.
DT30~34 DT35~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-SS2SG04 P1-SS2SG59 Privacy lock Satin Gold
P1-SS2SW04 P1-SS2SW59  Satin Silver
P1-SS2TB04 P1-SS2TB59  Black Painting
P1-SS3SG04 P1-SS3SG59 Indicator lock Satin Gold
P1-SS3SW04 P1-SS3SW59  Satin Silver
P1-SS3TB04 P1-SS3TB59  Black Painting
P1-SSSSG04 P1-SSSSG59 Standard Satin Gold
P1-SSSSW04 P1-SSSSW59  Satin Silver
P1-SSSTB04 P1-SSSTB59  Black Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Square Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Standard)

Product No.
DT30~35 DT36~39 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-SS5SG05 P1-SS5SG69 Cylinder lock Satin Gold
P1-SS5SW05 P1-SS5SW69  Satin Silver
P1-SS5TB05 P1-SS5TB69  Black Painting
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Square Rose Set for Clear Cut Hook Lock (Inside：Standard)

Indicator lock

Privacy lock

Inside：Lever

Inside：UD LeverInside：Standard

Silver Painting

Chrome PlatingGloss Gold

Satin SilverSatin Gold

Black Painting

Finish/Color

Indicator lock

Cylinder lock
(with key)

Privacy lockInside：Standard

Indicator lock

Cylinder lock
(with key)

Cylinder lock
(with key)

Lock Case/Adjustable Strike/Spare Key
for Clear Cut Hook Lock
Product No.
BS38 BS51 Product Name
NT38R NT51R Top Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
NT38S NT51S Top Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー NU51R Bottom Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
ー　 NU51S Bottom Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー　 ND51R Dead Bolt Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
ー　 ND51S Dead Bolt Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-580 same Adjustable Strike, Top Lock (Round type faceplate)
900-022 same Adjustable Strike, Top Lock (Rectangle type faceplate)
ー　 224-589 Adjustable Strike, Bottom Lock (Round type faceplate)
ー　 224-590 Adjustable Strike, Bottom Lock (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-581 same Spare Key (No.000)
224-582 same Spare Key (No.B000)
224-583 same Spare Key (No.D000)
Accessories ： Spindle, mounting screws

Adjustable Strike, 
Top Lock

Round 
type 

Rectangle 
type

BS38 BS51 BS51 BS51

Spare key

Adjustable Strike, 
Bottom Lock

Round 
type

Rectangle 
type

Sliding Door PartsSliding Door Parts

※ Images are for illustration only. Rose not included.

Top Lock Bottom Lock Dead Bolt LockTop Lock

Case

(thumb-turn on both sides)

(with key)

(with key)

(thumb-turn on both sides)

(with key)

(thumb-turn on both sides)

(with key)

(thumb-turn on both sides)

Patent
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Sliding Door Parts

Product No. Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-224701 Privacy lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
P1-224702  Black Gold
P1-224703  Satin Silver
P1-224704  Black Silver
P1-224705  Matte Black Painting
P1-224706  Chrome Plating
P1-224711 Indicator lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
P1-224712  Black Gold
P1-224713  Satin Silver
P1-224714  Black Silver
P1-224715  Matte Black Painting
P1-224718  Chrome Plating
P1-224721 Cylinder lock Gloss Pearl Chrome
P1-224722  Black Gold
P1-224723  Satin Silver
P1-224724  Black Silver
P1-224716  Matte Black Painting
P1-224719  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 M4×25 Flat head machine screw (D7) 2pcs

Pull for TS Hook Lock
Product No.
DT33 DT36 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-224621 P1-224624 Passage lock Chrome Plating
P1-224622 P1-224625  Gold Painting
P1-224623 P1-224626  Silver Painting
P1-224631 P1-224634 Privacy lock Chrome Plating
P1-224632 P1-224635  Gold Painting
P1-224633 P1-224636  Silver Painting
P1-224641 P1-224644 Indicator lock Chrome Plating
P1-224642 P1-224645  Gold Painting
P1-224643 P1-224646  Silver Painting
Screw included： M3×30 Flat head machine screw 2pcs

Pull for NS Automatic Hook Lock

Product No.
DT30～32 DT33～36 Key Specification Finish/Color
P1-224679 P1-224682 Passage lock Chrome Plating
P1-224680 P1-224683  Satin Silver
P1-224681 P1-224684  Black Painting
P1-224661 P1-224667 Privacy lock Chrome Plating
P1-224662 P1-224668  Satin Silver
P1-224663 P1-224669  Black Painting
P1-224664 P1-224670 Indicator lock Chrome Plating
P1-224665 P1-224671  Satin Silver
P1-224666 P1-224672  Black Painting
Screw included：
 M3×10, 15 Flat head machine screw 2pcs
 (Depends on the door thickness.)

Pull for CL Automatic Hook Lock

Passage lock
Gold Painting

Privacy lock
Silver Painting

Indicator lock
Gloss Pearl Chrome

Indicator lock
Black Gold

Cylinder lock
Satin Silver

Privacy lock
Black Silver

Indicator lock
Matte Black Painting

Indicator lock
Chrome Plating

Indicator lock
Chrome Plating

Privacy lock
Satin Silver

Passage lock
Black Painting

Indicator lock
Chrome Plating

Product No.
No Trigger With Trigger Product name
224-748 224-748T Lock Case (Round type faceplate)
224-749 224-749T Lock Case (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-580 same Adjustable Strike (Round type faceplate)
224-588 same Adjustable Strike (Rectangle type faceplate)
224-750 same Spare Key
Accessories ： Mounting screw

Lock Case/Adjustable Strike/Spare Key
for TS Hook Lock

Spare Key

Adjustable Strike

Round type 
faceplate

Rectangle type 
faceplateLock Case

With Trigger No Trigger

※ Images are for illustration only.
　 Puller not included.

Indoor side

Sliding Door Parts
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Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-210 Resin White
610-210B  Black

※ Images are for illustration only.
　 Pipes not included.

Accessories

Recessed Paper Holder's 
Spare Roll Core

White Black

White Black Chrome

Product No. Material Finish/Color
P1-610011 Resin White
P1-610015  Black
P1-610017  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Bracket for Towel Bar TB (Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
P1-610021 Resin White
P1-610027  Black
P1-610022  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Pearl White BlackS White Silver

Product No. Material Finish/Color
P1-610920 Resin Pearl White
P1-610921  S White
P1-610922  Silver
P1-610923  Black

Thumb Turn for Child Lock

White Gray Chrome Plating

White Black

Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-629 Resin White Gray
610-639  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
Base plate 2pcs

Bracket for YH Laundry Pipe 
(Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-620 Resin White
610-649  Black
Screw included：
 4×25 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
 Base plate 2pcs

Bracket for KS Laundry Pipe 
(Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-655 Resin White Gray
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
 Double-sided tape 2pcs

Bracket for KS Flexible Laundry Pipe 
(Double-sided Tape Type) (Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
610-656 Resin White Gray
P1-610657  Chrome Plating
Screw included：
 4×30 Truss head tapping screw 4pcs
 Base plate 2sheets

Bracket for KS Flexible Laundry Pipe 
(Screw Mounting Type) (Set of 2)

Note：This is a set for the bathroom side 
          and the changing room side.

Accessories

※ Images are for illustration only.
　 Pipes not included. White Black Chrome

Bracket for Towel Bar KB (Set of 2)
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Product No. Product Name Material Finish/Color
P1-331 End Bracket ZDC Matte Silver (Painting)
P2-331 Middle Bracket  Matte Silver (Painting)
Screw included：
 M4×20 Flat head machine screw 1pcs

Bracket for Hanger Pipe Set

End Bracket

※ Images are for illustration only.
　 Pipes not included.

Middle BracketEnd Bracket End Bracket

Silver Gold

Silver Gold

Black

Silver Gold

Silver Gold Black

Product No. Material Finish/Color
860-072 ZDC, Resin Silver
860-073  Gold
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
 3.5×20 Round flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Bracket for NL Type (Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
860-042 ZDC, Resin Silver
860-043  Gold
860-044  Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 6pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Bracket for NE Type (Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
860-062 ZDC, Resin Silver
860-063  Gold
860-064  Black
Screw included：
 4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
 3.5×20 Pan head tapping screw 4pcs

Bracket for NI Type Entrance (Set of 2)

Product No. Material Finish/Color
860-052 ZDC, Resin Silver
860-053  Gold
Screw included：
4×40 Pan head tapping screw 8pcs
3.5×20 Round flat head tapping screw 4pcs

Bracket for NI Type (Set of 2)

Note：universal left-right bracket; priced per piece.
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April 1948

November 1970

Kuriki Manufacture Co.,Ltd.

AKIYOSHI KURIKI

【Address】 1681-1 Onuki, Namegata City, Ibaraki Prefecture 311-1724, Japan
【Ground】 Ground：18,500㎡　Factory Building：2,655㎡　Office Building：180㎡
【Access】 Change from JYOBAN Line MITO Station to 
 OARAIKASHIWA Line SHINHOKOTA Station 10 minutes by car
 JYOBAN Line TSUCHIURA Station 30 minutes by car

【Firm Name】 TIANJIN KURIKI BUILDERS HARDWARE ETC CO.,LTD
                    (天津久力家居用品有限公司)

【Address】      No.40 Sengdayizhi Road Xiqing Gaoduan Metal Product Industrial Area, 
                      Tianjin

【Firm Name】 TIANJIN KURIKI BUILDERS HARDWARE TRADING CO.,LTD
                    （天津久力輝家居用品貿易有限公司）

【Address】    Jiefangnan Road and Wushui Road Junction Southwestside Hexi District, 
      Tianjin City

Lever Handles Metal & Resin Lever Handle, Metal & Resin Lock Case,
 Adjustable Strike 
Door Parts Hinge, Pivot Hinge, Door Stopper, Hinged Door Soft Closer,
 Light Indicator Lens, Door Louver, Flush Bolt
Sliding Door Parts Hook Lock, Resin Pull, Metal Pull, Bar Handle, 
 Adjustable Roller, Rail, Sliding Door Soft Closer,
 Outset Sliding Door Parts
Accessories Paper Holder, Towel Ring, Towel Bar, Towel Shelf,
 Bathroom Push Pull Lock, Child Lock, Laundry Pipe, 
 Storage Tray, Bathroom Lid Holder
Cabinet Parts,   Knob, Handles, Hanger Pipe,
Handrail Round Bar Handrail, Handrail Bracket
Euro Series Mortice Locks, Standard Cylinder, Rectangular Recessed Pull,
 Euro Fire-rated Hinge, Flush Bolt, Dust Proof Socket

https://www.kuriki-ss.co.jp/en/

Head Office   【TEL】 (+81)291-35-2636    【FAX】 (+81)291-35-2683
                      【e-maiI】 tianjin6@kuriki-ss.co.jp

● Price and specification are subject to change without prior notice．
● The printed colors depicted may differ from the actual products.
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Kuriki Manufacture Co.,Ltd.


